



ITB #: FY20-026 Tentative Board Meeting Date\*: DECEMBER 10, 2019

ITB Title: CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT # Notified: 484 # Downloaded: 31

# of Responses Rec'd: 10 # of "No Bids": 0

For: FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES ITB Opening Date : SEPTEMBER 19, 2019  
(School/Department)

Fund: FOOD & NUTRITION SERVICES OPERATING FUND Advertised Date: AUGUST 23, 2019

**POSTING OF ITB RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION:** Select One Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and [www.Demandstar.com](http://www.Demandstar.com) on **OCTOBER 22, 2019@ 3:00 pm ET** and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(\*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date stated above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

**RECOMMENDATION TABULATION**

VENDOR	ITEM(S) AWARDED
ABC RESTAURANT SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT, INC.	7, 11, & 34
EDWARD DON & COMPANY, LLC	35
GASSANT ENTERPRISES, LLC	4, 5, & 31
GREAT LAKES HOTEL SUPPLY COMPANY	30 & 44
JOHNSON-LANCASTER AND ASSOCIATES, INC.	6, 9, 10, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 26, 32, 33, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 45, 46, &47
LACE FOODSERVICE CORPORATION	27, 41, & 42
SAM TELL & SON, INC.	1, 2, 3, 8, 12, 22, 28, 29, & 43

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDERS MEETING SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS, AND CONDITIONS.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT FOR REASONS STATED ON THE ATTACHED BID REJECTION SHEET, THE BIDS AS STATED, EITHER IN THEIR ENTIRETY OR FOR THE PARTICULAR ITEM (S) LISTED, BE REJECTED FOR NOT COMPLYING WITH BID REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACT PERIOD: JANUARY 1, 2020 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2022.

By: Larissa Seda Date: OCTOBER 22, 2019  
(Purchasing Agent)

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

**ITB FY20-026**  
**CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT**  
**Rejection Sheet**

Item 18

Reject Bid from Sam Tell and Son, Inc. For items 18A and 18B, the bidder offered incorrect models that did not meet specifications. For items 18A and 18B, the bidder offered models DL3F-SS and DL2F-SS, respectively. The Bid specified models DL3F-SS/00DC and DL2F-SS/00DC, for items 18A and 18B, respectively. Models “/00DC” include “special leg channels and leg plates secured to bottom, special non-recessed case back top, and bottom special electronic temp control programmed for -10°F” that are not available in the models offered by the bidder. Per Section 4, Special Condition 4 – Award: “For **items in groups**, it is necessary to bid on every item in the group, and all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified. SBBC may need to order an individual component within a group. All items within a group must have an individual cost. Failure to state the individual cost for any item within a group shall result in disqualification of the group. Bidder should carefully consider each item for conformance to specifications.”

Item 27

Reject Bid from Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc. The Bidder did not provide pricing for all items within the group. Special Condition 4 – Award states: “For **items in groups**, it is necessary to bid on every item in the group, and all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified. SBBC may need to order an individual component within a group. All items within a group must have an individual cost. Failure to state the individual cost for any item within a group shall result in disqualification of the group. Bidder should carefully consider each item for conformance to specifications.”

Item 30

Reject Bid from Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc. The Bidder did not provide pricing for all items within the group. Special Condition 4 – Award states: “For **items in groups**, it is necessary to bid on every item in the group, and all items in the group must meet specifications in order to be considered for award. In the event that any item in the group does not meet the specifications, the entire group shall be disqualified. SBBC may need to order an individual component within a group. All items within a group must have an individual cost. Failure to state the individual cost for any item within a group shall result in disqualification of the group. Bidder should carefully consider each item for conformance to specifications.”

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
<b>1</b>	<b>A</b>	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	<b>6001225</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	OPEN BAKERS RACK	<b>6000129</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	<b>6001226</b>	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>1 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>A</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	<b>6000084</b>	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	<b>6000NEW</b>	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>2 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>3</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	<b>6001233</b>	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	<b>6006200</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006201</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006202</b>	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	<b>6000136</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	<b>6006203</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>L</b>	POST 63" High	<b>6000137</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>M</b>	POST 75"High	<b>6004820</b>	each	155	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>3 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>A</b>	STAND, UTILITY	<b>6001107</b>	each	4	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 1,023.15	\$ 4,092.60	
<b>4 Total</b>							<b>\$ 4,308.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,092.60</b>	
<b>5</b>	<b>A</b>	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	<b>6001148</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	<b>6000113</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	<b>6000111</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>5 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ 516.60	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 490.77	\$ 9,815.40	
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ 493.70	\$ 4,937.00	\$ 469.02	\$ 4,690.15	
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ 568.70	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 540.27	\$ 5,402.65	
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ 537.30	\$ 5,373.00	\$ 510.44	\$ 5,104.35	
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ 563.75	\$ 5,637.50	\$ 535.56	\$ 5,355.63	
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ 690.25	\$ 690.25	\$ 655.74	\$ 655.74	
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ 557.50	\$ 2,787.50	\$ 529.63	\$ 2,648.13	
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ 532.50	\$ 2,662.50	\$ 505.88	\$ 2,529.38	
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ 557.50	\$ 2,787.50	\$ 529.63	\$ 2,648.13	
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ 542.50	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 515.38	\$ 5,153.75	
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ 493.70	\$ 2,468.50	\$ 469.02	\$ 2,345.08	
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ 591.60	\$ 11,832.00	\$ 562.02	\$ 11,240.40	
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ 482.50	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 458.38	\$ 4,583.75	
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ 65,444.75</b>		<b>\$ 62,172.51</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ 2,296.46	\$ 4,592.92	\$ 2,181.64	\$ 4,363.27	
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ 2,403.97	\$ 2,403.97	\$ 2,283.77	\$ 2,283.77	
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ 6,996.89</b>		<b>\$ 6,647.05</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>13 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>14 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>15 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>16 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>17 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>18 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>19 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>20 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ 2,159.48	\$ 43,189.60	\$ 2,051.51	\$ 41,030.12	
<b>21 Total</b>							\$ 43,189.60		\$ 41,030.12	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
22	A	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001239	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001238	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001234	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6000138	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6000139	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001236	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001241	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001243	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6001244	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6001245	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001246	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	N	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001247	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	O	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	6001237	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	P	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	6000140	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>22 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
23	A	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	6000071	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	6000072	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>23 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
24	A	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	6001076	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>24 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
25	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6000122	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>25 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
26	A	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	6000122	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	6001224	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>26 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>27 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	G	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	N	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	O	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	P	NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Q	NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	R	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	S	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	T	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	U	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	V	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	W	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	X	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Y	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Z	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	AA	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	BB	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	CC	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	DD	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	EE	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	FF	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	GG	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	HH	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	II	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJ	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	KK	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	LL	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	MM	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	NN	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	



Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>30 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>31 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>32 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>33 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 11,248.00	
<b>34 Total</b>							\$ 11,840.00		\$ 11,248.00	<b>AWARDED</b>
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>35 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>36 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>37 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>38 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>39 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ 15,975.52	\$ 15,975.52	\$ 15,176.74	\$ 15,176.74	
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ 16,826.22	\$ 252,393.30	\$ 15,984.91	\$ 239,773.64	
<b>40 Total</b>							<b>\$ 268,368.82</b>		<b>\$ 254,950.38</b>	
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ 2,970.27	\$ 89,108.10	\$ 2,821.76	\$ 84,652.70	
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ 1,015.08	\$ 30,452.40	\$ 964.33	\$ 28,929.78	
<b>41 Total</b>							<b>\$ 119,560.50</b>		<b>\$ 113,582.48</b>	
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ 3,107.81	\$ 93,234.30	\$ 2,952.42	\$ 88,572.59	
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ 1,049.45	\$ 31,483.50	\$ 996.98	\$ 29,909.33	
<b>42 Total</b>							<b>\$ 124,717.80</b>		<b>\$ 118,481.91</b>	
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>43 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>44 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>45 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

ABC Restaurant Supplies & Equipment, Inc., Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
46	A	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	6006251	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	6006252	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	6006253	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	6006254	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>46 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
47	A	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	6006255	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	6006256	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>47 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	

Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses

Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services

Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services

Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
<b>1</b>	<b>A</b>	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	<b>6001225</b>	each	4	\$ 1,451.51	\$ 5,806.04	\$ 1,776.09	\$ 7,104.36
	<b>B</b>	OPEN BAKERS RACK	<b>6000129</b>	each	15	\$ 819.56	\$ 12,293.40	\$ 862.39	\$ 12,935.85
	<b>C</b>	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	<b>6001226</b>	each	10	\$ 772.57	\$ 7,725.70	\$ 952.44	\$ 9,524.40
<b>1 Total</b>							<b>\$ 25,825.14</b>		<b>\$ 29,564.61</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>A</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	<b>6000084</b>	each	40	\$ 191.92	\$ 7,676.80	\$ 365.85	\$ 14,634.00
	<b>B</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	<b>6000NEW</b>	each	25	\$ 190.84	\$ 4,771.00	\$ 352.29	\$ 8,807.25
<b>2 Total</b>							<b>\$ 12,447.80</b>		<b>\$ 23,441.25</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	<b>6001233</b>	each	25	\$ 184.07	\$ 4,601.75	\$ 225.89	\$ 5,647.25
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	<b>6006200</b>	each	12	\$ 177.96	\$ 2,135.52	\$ 219.41	\$ 2,632.92
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006201</b>	each	24	\$ 183.71	\$ 4,409.04	\$ 228.86	\$ 5,492.64
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006202</b>	each	30	\$ 189.81	\$ 5,694.30	\$ 235.88	\$ 7,076.40
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	<b>6000136</b>	each	100	\$ 187.66	\$ 18,766.00	\$ 235.88	\$ 23,588.00
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	<b>6006203</b>	each	24	\$ 185.14	\$ 4,443.36	\$ 228.86	\$ 5,492.64
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 197.35	\$ 4,736.40	\$ 247.49	\$ 5,939.76
	<b>H</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	12	\$ 186.58	\$ 2,238.96	\$ 229.67	\$ 2,756.04
	<b>I</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 193.04	\$ 4,632.96	\$ 242.90	\$ 5,829.60
	<b>J</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 195.56	\$ 4,693.44	\$ 242.90	\$ 5,829.60
	<b>K</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 203.10	\$ 4,874.40	\$ 256.67	\$ 6,160.08
	<b>L</b>	POST 63" High	<b>6000137</b>	each	100	\$ 156.42	\$ 15,642.00	\$ 182.55	\$ 18,255.00
	<b>M</b>	POST 75"High	<b>6004820</b>	each	155	\$ 157.50	\$ 24,412.50	\$ 184.17	\$ 28,546.35
<b>3 Total</b>							<b>\$ 101,280.63</b>		<b>\$ 123,246.28</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>A</b>	STAND, UTILITY	<b>6001107</b>	each	4	\$ 966.09	\$ 3,864.36	\$ 1,163.87	\$ 4,655.48
<b>4 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,864.36</b>		<b>\$ 4,655.48</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>A</b>	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	<b>6001148</b>	each	4	\$ 369.54	\$ 1,478.16	\$ 372.60	\$ 1,490.40
	<b>B</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	<b>6000113</b>	each	6	\$ 428.30	\$ 2,569.80	\$ 438.25	\$ 2,629.50
	<b>C</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	<b>6000111</b>	each	6	\$ 391.38	\$ 2,348.28	\$ 388.75	\$ 2,332.50
<b>5 Total</b>							<b>\$ 6,396.24</b>		<b>\$ 6,452.40</b>

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ 1,363.95	\$ 32,734.80	\$ 2,294.28	\$ 55,062.72
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ 1,497.92	\$ 35,950.08	\$ 2,416.07	\$ 57,985.68
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ 68,684.88</b>		<b>\$ 113,048.40</b>
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ 895.81	\$ 17,916.20	\$ 1,056.42	\$ 21,128.40
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ 838.73	\$ 8,387.30	\$ 990.55	\$ 9,905.50
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ 1,092.89	\$ 10,928.90	\$ 1,283.85	\$ 12,838.50
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ 954.69	\$ 9,546.90	\$ 1,124.36	\$ 11,243.60
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ 1,061.49	\$ 10,614.90	\$ 1,267.03	\$ 12,670.30
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ 1,308.84	\$ 1,308.84	\$ 1,552.46	\$ 1,552.46
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ 1,140.99	\$ 5,704.95	\$ 1,339.37	\$ 6,696.85
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ 1,066.68	\$ 5,333.40	\$ 1,253.60	\$ 6,268.00
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ 1,140.99	\$ 5,704.95	\$ 1,339.37	\$ 6,696.85
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ 1,102.22	\$ 11,022.20	\$ 1,294.62	\$ 12,946.20
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ 1,092.89	\$ 5,464.45	\$ 1,283.85	\$ 6,419.25
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ 1,149.97	\$ 22,999.40	\$ 1,349.72	\$ 26,994.40
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ 886.83	\$ 8,868.30	\$ 1,046.07	\$ 10,460.70
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ 123,800.69</b>		<b>\$ 145,821.01</b>
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ 611.41	\$ 2,445.64	\$ -	\$ -
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,445.64</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ 18,642.13	\$ 55,926.39	\$ 19,685.41	\$ 59,056.23
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ 18,642.13	\$ 37,284.26	\$ 19,685.41	\$ 39,370.82
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ 93,210.65</b>		<b>\$ 98,427.05</b>
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ 2,728.46	\$ 27,284.60	\$ 2,759.50	\$ 27,595.00
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ 3,050.44	\$ 30,504.40	\$ 3,257.09	\$ 32,570.90
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ 3,435.63	\$ 34,356.30	\$ 3,733.88	\$ 37,338.80
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ 92,145.30</b>		<b>\$ 97,504.70</b>
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ 2,365.76	\$ 4,731.52	\$ 2,662.39	\$ 5,324.78
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ 2,473.28	\$ 2,473.28	\$ 2,775.82	\$ 2,775.82
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ 7,204.80</b>		<b>\$ 8,100.60</b>
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ 2,897.70	\$ 2,897.70	\$ 3,032.08	\$ 3,032.08
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,897.70</b>		<b>\$ 3,032.08</b>

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ 15,103.41	\$ 226,551.15	\$ 14,319.28	\$ 214,789.20
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ 15,889.86	\$ 238,347.90	\$ 15,842.53	\$ 237,637.95
<b>13 Total</b>							<b>\$ 464,899.05</b>		<b>\$ 452,427.15</b>
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ 16,351.81	\$ 65,407.24	\$ 15,867.59	\$ 63,470.36
<b>14 Total</b>							<b>\$ 65,407.24</b>		<b>\$ 63,470.36</b>
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ 7,003.88	\$ 105,058.20	\$ 8,848.31	\$ 132,724.65
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ 8,562.73	\$ 42,813.65	\$ 11,066.80	\$ 55,334.00
<b>15 Total</b>							<b>\$ 147,871.85</b>		<b>\$ 188,058.65</b>
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ 7,051.13	\$ 56,409.04	\$ 7,285.22	\$ 58,281.76
<b>16 Total</b>							<b>\$ 56,409.04</b>		<b>\$ 58,281.76</b>
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ 10,372.03	\$ 82,976.24	\$ 12,488.98	\$ 99,911.84
<b>17 Total</b>							<b>\$ 82,976.24</b>		<b>\$ 99,911.84</b>
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,369.27	\$ 130,954.16
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,439.96	\$ 124,399.60
<b>18 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 255,353.76</b>
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>19 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ 334.33	\$ 3,343.30	\$ 395.03	\$ 3,950.30
<b>20 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,343.30</b>		<b>\$ 3,950.30</b>
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ 2,745.46	\$ 54,909.20	\$ 3,027.95	\$ 60,559.00
<b>21 Total</b>							<b>\$ 54,909.20</b>		<b>\$ 60,559.00</b>

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
22	A	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001239	each	4	\$ 194.88	\$ 779.52	\$ 266.59	\$ 1,066.36
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001238	each	12	\$ 197.35	\$ 2,368.20	\$ 269.12	\$ 3,229.44
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001234	each	24	\$ 197.35	\$ 4,736.40	\$ 269.12	\$ 6,458.88
	D	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6000138	each	36	\$ 208.21	\$ 7,495.56	\$ 278.75	\$ 10,035.00
	E	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6000139	each	36	\$ 208.21	\$ 7,495.56	\$ 278.75	\$ 10,035.00
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001240	each	4	\$ 220.56	\$ 882.24	\$ 290.23	\$ 1,160.92
	G	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001236	each	4	\$ 220.56	\$ 882.24	\$ 290.23	\$ 1,160.92
	H	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001241	each	4	\$ 208.21	\$ 832.84	\$ 278.75	\$ 1,115.00
	I	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001242	each	12	\$ 208.71	\$ 2,504.52	\$ 279.44	\$ 3,353.28
	J	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001243	each	48	\$ 208.71	\$ 10,018.08	\$ 279.44	\$ 13,413.12
	K	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6001244	each	8	\$ 223.03	\$ 1,784.24	\$ 292.52	\$ 2,340.16
	L	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6001245	each	48	\$ 223.03	\$ 10,705.44	\$ 292.52	\$ 14,040.96
	M	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001246	each	4	\$ 237.36	\$ 949.44	\$ 305.60	\$ 1,222.40
	N	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001247	each	4	\$ 237.36	\$ 949.44	\$ 305.60	\$ 1,222.40
	O	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	6001237	each	100	\$ 166.22	\$ 16,622.00	\$ 135.20	\$ 13,520.00
	P	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	6000140	each	100	\$ 167.21	\$ 16,721.00	\$ 136.11	\$ 13,611.00
<b>22 Total</b>							<b>\$ 85,726.72</b>		<b>\$ 96,984.84</b>
23	A	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	6000071	each	4	\$ 296.65	\$ 1,186.60	\$ 472.13	\$ 1,888.52
	B	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	6000072	each	4	\$ 331.30	\$ 1,325.20	\$ 502.60	\$ 2,010.40
<b>23 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,511.80</b>		<b>\$ 3,898.92</b>
24	A	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	6001076	each	5	\$ 7,566.82	\$ 37,834.10	\$ 8,079.38	\$ 40,396.90
<b>24 Total</b>							<b>\$ 37,834.10</b>		<b>\$ 40,396.90</b>
25	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6000122	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>25 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
26	A	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	6000122	each	2	\$ 16,849.45	\$ 33,698.90	\$ 18,535.12	\$ 37,070.24
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	6001224	each	4	\$ 8,752.72	\$ 35,010.88	\$ 9,985.01	\$ 39,940.04
<b>26 Total</b>							<b>\$ 68,709.78</b>		<b>\$ 77,010.28</b>



						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ 7,889.80	\$ 94,677.60	\$ 8,813.01	\$ 105,756.12
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ 8,420.67	\$ 84,206.70	\$ 9,386.48	\$ 93,864.80
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ 15,123.61	\$ 60,494.44	\$ 16,471.07	\$ 65,884.28
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ 16,185.35	\$ 48,556.05	\$ 17,617.84	\$ 52,853.52
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ 9,134.06	\$ 18,268.12	\$ 9,426.82	\$ 18,853.64
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ 17,508.19	\$ 420,196.56	\$ 17,140.44	\$ 411,370.56
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ 18,077.14	\$ 90,385.70	\$ 17,352.98	\$ 86,764.90
<b>27 Total</b>							<b>\$ 816,785.17</b>		<b>\$ 835,347.82</b>
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ 3,618.66	\$ 14,474.64	\$ 3,740.06	\$ 14,960.24
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ 1,168.90	\$ 17,533.50	\$ 1,254.61	\$ 18,819.15
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ 1,159.05	\$ 3,477.15	\$ 1,261.75	\$ 3,785.25
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ 950.37	\$ 2,851.11	\$ 1,023.83	\$ 3,071.49
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ 5,569.10	\$ 44,552.80	\$ 5,585.11	\$ 44,680.88
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ 828.04	\$ 2,484.12	\$ 900.32	\$ 2,700.96
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ 1,574.01	\$ 1,574.01	\$ 1,720.77	\$ 1,720.77
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ 892.81	\$ 2,678.43	\$ 977.69	\$ 2,933.07
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ 3,333.46	\$ 3,333.46	\$ 3,501.68	\$ 3,501.68
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ 92,959.22</b>		<b>\$ 96,173.49</b>
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ 2,544.45	\$ 5,088.90	\$ 2,278.67	\$ 4,557.34
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ 2,637.99	\$ 5,275.98	\$ 2,812.29	\$ 5,624.58
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ 1,111.58	\$ 2,223.16	\$ 1,247.65	\$ 2,495.30
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ 347.68	\$ 695.36	\$ 460.69	\$ 921.38
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ 362.07	\$ 1,810.35	\$ 475.23	\$ 2,376.15
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ 1,949.71	\$ 9,748.55	\$ 2,018.58	\$ 10,092.90
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ 1,779.66	\$ 3,559.32	\$ 1,996.14	\$ 3,992.28
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ 28,401.62</b>		<b>\$ 30,059.93</b>
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ 5,557.20	\$ 5,557.20	\$ 5,569.43	\$ 5,569.43
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ 6,700.30	\$ 13,400.60	\$ 6,391.21	\$ 12,782.42
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ 8,479.85	\$ 237,435.80	\$ 6,999.32	\$ 195,980.96
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ 8,944.45	\$ 17,888.90	\$ 9,346.02	\$ 18,692.04
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ 3,038.70	\$ 6,077.40	\$ 4,268.84	\$ 8,537.68
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ 3,383.70	\$ 13,534.80	\$ 3,604.65	\$ 14,418.60

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
	G	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ 3,801.15	\$ 190,057.50	\$ 4,025.51	\$ 201,275.50
	H	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ 4,281.85	\$ 51,382.20	\$ 4,622.49	\$ 55,469.88
	I	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ 4,588.90	\$ 9,177.80	\$ 6,920.06	\$ 13,840.12
	J	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ 5,222.55	\$ 10,445.10	\$ 6,592.83	\$ 13,185.66
	K	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ 2,909.35	\$ 2,909.35	\$ 3,287.15	\$ 3,287.15
	L	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ 2,980.65	\$ 2,980.65	\$ 2,591.44	\$ 2,591.44
	M	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ 3,700.55	\$ 3,700.55	\$ 3,486.46	\$ 3,486.46
	N	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ 3,643.05	\$ 7,286.10	\$ 3,112.41	\$ 6,224.82
	O	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ 3,575.45	\$ 7,150.90	\$ 3,399.78	\$ 6,799.56
	P	NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Q	NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	R	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ 525.20	\$ 3,151.20	\$ 1,139.23	\$ 6,835.38
	S	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ 542.45	\$ 1,084.90	\$ 1,159.63	\$ 2,319.26
	T	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ 542.45	\$ 2,712.25	\$ 1,159.63	\$ 5,798.15
	U	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ 580.40	\$ 1,160.80	\$ 1,233.33	\$ 2,466.66
	V	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ 580.40	\$ 23,216.00	\$ 1,233.33	\$ 49,333.20
	W	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ 599.95	\$ 8,999.25	\$ 1,322.32	\$ 19,834.80
	X	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ 626.40	\$ 2,505.60	\$ 1,444.68	\$ 5,778.72
	Y	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ 645.95	\$ 25,838.00	\$ 1,444.68	\$ 57,787.20
	Z	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ 474.60	\$ 949.20	\$ 1,207.37	\$ 2,414.74
	AA	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ 491.85	\$ 983.70	\$ 1,290.34	\$ 2,580.68
	BB	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ 521.75	\$ 20,870.00	\$ 1,409.92	\$ 56,396.80
	CC	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ 712.30	\$ 712.30	\$ 1,529.91	\$ 1,529.91
	DD	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ 883.65	\$ 883.65	\$ 1,663.40	\$ 1,663.40
	EE	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ 1,072.25	\$ 1,072.25	\$ 1,830.72	\$ 1,830.72
	FF	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ 756.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 1,199.90	\$ 1,199.90
	GG	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ 799.70	\$ 799.70	\$ 1,299.08	\$ 1,299.08
	HH	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ 799.70	\$ 799.70	\$ 1,399.20	\$ 1,399.20
	II	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ 844.55	\$ 844.55	\$ 1,399.20	\$ 1,399.20
	JJ	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ 912.40	\$ 912.40	\$ 1,494.68	\$ 1,494.68
	KK	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ 944.60	\$ 944.60	\$ 1,652.73	\$ 1,652.73
	LL	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 1,652.73	\$ 1,652.73
	MM	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ 842.25	\$ 1,684.50	\$ 1,756.56	\$ 3,513.12
	NN	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ 1,148.15	\$ 2,296.30	\$ 1,756.56	\$ 3,513.12

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ 1,190.70	\$ 2,381.40	\$ 2,072.20	\$ 4,144.40
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ 1,420.70	\$ 71,035.00	\$ 2,072.20	\$ 103,610.00
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ 1,810.55	\$ 18,105.50	\$ 2,306.27	\$ 23,062.70
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ 2,050.90	\$ 4,101.80	\$ 2,631.18	\$ 5,262.36
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ 2,194.65	\$ 87,786.00	\$ 2,631.18	\$ 105,247.20
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ 185.03	\$ 12,952.10	\$ -	\$ -
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ 624.90	\$ 12,498.00	\$ 1,066.99	\$ 21,339.80
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ 483.45	\$ 1,450.35	\$ 1,126.20	\$ 3,378.60
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ 977.95	\$ 977.95	\$ 1,465.48	\$ 1,465.48
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ 1,065.35	\$ 53,267.50	\$ 1,587.84	\$ 79,392.00
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ 851.45	\$ 851.45	\$ 1,166.06	\$ 1,166.06
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ 1,012.45	\$ 2,024.90	\$ 1,231.41	\$ 2,462.82
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ 432.40	\$ 12,972.00	\$ -	\$ -
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ 2,561.85	\$ 15,371.10	\$ 2,860.15	\$ 17,160.90
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ 2,738.95	\$ 10,955.80	\$ 2,992.25	\$ 11,969.00
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ 4,819.85	\$ 9,639.70	\$ 4,032.81	\$ 8,065.62
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ 5,889.55	\$ 70,674.60	\$ 6,120.28	\$ 73,443.36
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ 6,459.95	\$ 25,839.80	\$ 6,320.51	\$ 25,282.04
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ 3,202.95	\$ 38,435.40	\$ 3,137.79	\$ 37,653.48
<b>30 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,134,537.05</b>		<b>\$ 1,319,940.92</b>

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ 483.47	\$ 2,417.35	\$ 541.10	\$ 2,705.50
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ 510.42	\$ 2,552.10	\$ 569.33	\$ 2,846.65
<b>31 Total</b>							<b>\$ 4,969.45</b>		<b>\$ 5,552.15</b>
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ 277.59	\$ 1,387.95	\$ 365.87	\$ 1,829.35
<b>32 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,387.95</b>		<b>\$ 1,829.35</b>
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ 7,611.48	\$ 15,222.96	\$ 8,112.84	\$ 16,225.68
<b>33 Total</b>							<b>\$ 15,222.96</b>		<b>\$ 16,225.68</b>
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ 4,260.18	\$ 17,040.72	\$ 4,473.30	\$ 17,893.20
<b>34 Total</b>							<b>\$ 17,040.72</b>		<b>\$ 17,893.20</b>
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ 9,402.30	\$ 18,804.60	\$ 10,644.80	\$ 21,289.60
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ 824.63	\$ 1,649.26	\$ 1,060.96	\$ 2,121.92
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ 153.96	\$ 307.92	\$ 279.41	\$ 558.82
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ 194.93	\$ 389.86	\$ 327.15	\$ 654.30
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ 243.82	\$ 487.64	\$ 384.13	\$ 768.26
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ 315.18	\$ 630.36	\$ 467.29	\$ 934.58
<b>35 Total</b>							<b>\$ 22,269.64</b>		<b>\$ 26,327.48</b>
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 14,005.28	\$ 14,005.28
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ 432.40	\$ 432.40	\$ 1,226.51	\$ 1,226.51
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ 570.40	\$ 570.40	\$ 279.41	\$ 279.41
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ 196.88	\$ 196.88	\$ 651.32	\$ 651.32
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ 310.96	\$ 310.96	\$ 384.13	\$ 384.13
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ 196.88	\$ 196.88	\$ 467.29	\$ 467.29
<b>36 Total</b>							<b>\$ 9,862.52</b>		<b>\$ 17,013.94</b>
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ 11,166.00	\$ 22,332.00	\$ 18,601.60	\$ 37,203.20
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ 574.08	\$ 1,148.16	\$ 1,547.60	\$ 3,095.20
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ 598.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 335.62	\$ 671.24
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ 236.44	\$ 472.88	\$ 449.58	\$ 899.16
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ 358.80	\$ 717.60	\$ 461.90	\$ 923.80
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ 295.32	\$ 590.64	\$ 680.58	\$ 1,361.16
<b>37 Total</b>							<b>\$ 26,457.28</b>		<b>\$ 44,153.76</b>
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ 4,180.98	\$ 33,447.84	\$ 4,883.53	\$ 39,068.24
<b>38 Total</b>							<b>\$ 33,447.84</b>		<b>\$ 39,068.24</b>

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,455.70	\$ 43,645.60
<b>39 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 43,645.60</b>
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ 18,918.71	\$ 18,918.71	\$ 19,613.13	\$ 19,613.13
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ 19,487.24	\$ 292,308.60	\$ 20,207.24	\$ 303,108.60
<b>40 Total</b>							<b>\$ 311,227.31</b>		<b>\$ 322,721.73</b>
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ 2,964.31	\$ 88,929.30	\$ 3,241.13	\$ 97,233.90
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ 1,371.97	\$ 41,159.10	\$ 1,229.37	\$ 36,881.10
<b>41 Total</b>							<b>\$ 130,088.40</b>		<b>\$ 134,115.00</b>
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ 3,253.07	\$ 97,592.10	\$ 3,345.02	\$ 100,350.60
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ 1,351.76	\$ 40,552.80	\$ 1,345.22	\$ 40,356.60
<b>42 Total</b>							<b>\$ 138,144.90</b>		<b>\$ 140,707.20</b>
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ 7,684.24	\$ 153,684.80	\$ 8,323.14	\$ 166,462.80
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ 8,377.68	\$ 16,755.36	\$ 6,140.57	\$ 12,281.14
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ 8,057.96	\$ 48,347.76	\$ 6,086.81	\$ 36,520.86
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ 5,771.32	\$ 17,313.96	\$ 3,885.18	\$ 11,655.54
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ 3,933.43	\$ 39,334.30	\$ 3,802.68	\$ 38,026.80
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ 7,486.90	\$ 14,973.80	\$ 5,580.20	\$ 11,160.40
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ 7,375.19	\$ 36,875.95	\$ 5,471.28	\$ 27,356.40
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ 7,555.28	\$ 105,773.92	\$ 4,830.26	\$ 67,623.64
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ 8,538.90	\$ 153,700.20	\$ 7,836.98	\$ 141,065.64
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ 3,815.06	\$ 30,520.48	\$ 3,571.51	\$ 28,572.08
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ 7,575.98	\$ 15,151.96	\$ 4,699.09	\$ 9,398.18
<b>43 Total</b>							<b>\$ 632,432.49</b>		<b>\$ 550,123.48</b>
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,818.61	\$ 28,186.10
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,046.86	\$ 18,281.16
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 53,280.00
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,124.43	\$ 21,244.30
<b>44 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 120,991.56</b>
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ 18,728.19	\$ 187,281.90	\$ 18,209.19	\$ 182,091.90
<b>45 Total</b>							<b>\$ 187,281.90</b>		<b>\$ 182,091.90</b>

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						BHS Foodservice Solutions, LLC, Amherst NY		Douglas Food Stores, Inc. dba Douglas Equipment, Bluefield WV	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price
<b>46</b>	<b>A</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006251</b>	each	6	\$ 18,645.32	\$ 111,871.92	\$ 23,236.07	\$ 139,416.42
	<b>B</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	<b>6006252</b>	each	6	\$ 18,926.22	\$ 113,557.32	\$ 23,625.71	\$ 141,754.26
	<b>C</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	<b>6006253</b>	each	15	\$ 20,719.02	\$ 310,785.30	\$ 25,835.87	\$ 387,538.05
	<b>D</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	<b>6006254</b>	each	15	\$ 20,999.92	\$ 314,998.80	\$ 26,225.51	\$ 393,382.65
<b>46 Total</b>							<b>\$ 851,213.34</b>		<b>\$ 1,062,091.38</b>
<b>47</b>	<b>A</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006255</b>	each	12	\$ 7,036.35	\$ 84,436.20	\$ 7,424.44	\$ 89,093.28
	<b>B</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006256</b>	each	2	\$ 5,259.95	\$ 10,519.90	\$ 5,516.13	\$ 11,032.26
<b>47 Total</b>							<b>\$ 94,956.10</b>		<b>\$ 100,125.54</b>

*Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses*

*Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.*

**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>1</b>	<b>A</b>	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	<b>6001225</b>	each	4	\$ 1,980.71	\$ 7,922.84	
	<b>B</b>	OPEN BAKERS RACK	<b>6000129</b>	each	15	\$ 633.89	\$ 9,508.35	
	<b>C</b>	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	<b>6001226</b>	each	10	\$ 731.62	\$ 7,316.20	
<b>1 Total</b>							<b>\$ 24,747.39</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>A</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	<b>6000084</b>	each	40	\$ 141.69	\$ 5,667.60	
	<b>B</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	<b>6000NEW</b>	each	25	\$ 137.10	\$ 3,427.50	
<b>2 Total</b>							<b>\$ 9,095.10</b>	
<b>3</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	<b>6001233</b>	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	<b>6006200</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006201</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006202</b>	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	<b>6000136</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	<b>6006203</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>L</b>	POST 63" High	<b>6000137</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>M</b>	POST 75"High	<b>6004820</b>	each	155	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>3 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>A</b>	STAND, UTILITY	<b>6001107</b>	each	4	\$ 1,142.78	\$ 4,571.12	
<b>4 Total</b>							<b>\$ 4,571.12</b>	
<b>5</b>	<b>A</b>	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	<b>6001148</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	<b>6000113</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	<b>6000111</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>5 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	

**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ 2,710.32	\$ 27,103.20	
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ 3,037.95	\$ 30,379.50	
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ 3,394.93	\$ 33,949.30	
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ 91,432.00</b>	
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ 2,581.56	\$ 5,163.12	
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ 2,708.43	\$ 2,708.43	
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ 7,871.55</b>	
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	



**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>13 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>14 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ 7,279.39	\$ 109,190.85	
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ 9,087.40	\$ 45,437.00	
<b>15 Total</b>							<b>\$ 154,627.85</b>	
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ 7,017.31	\$ 56,138.48	
<b>16 Total</b>							<b>\$ 56,138.48</b>	
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ 10,712.23	\$ 85,697.84	
<b>17 Total</b>							<b>\$ 85,697.84</b>	
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>18 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>19 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>20 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>21 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	

**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>22</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	<b>6001239</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	<b>6001238</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	<b>6001234</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	<b>6000138</b>	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	<b>6000139</b>	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	<b>6001240</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	<b>6001236</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	<b>6001241</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	<b>6001242</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	<b>6001243</b>	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	<b>6001244</b>	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>L</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	<b>6001245</b>	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>M</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	<b>6001246</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>N</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	<b>6001247</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>O</b>	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	<b>6001237</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>P</b>	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	<b>6000140</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>22 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>23</b>	<b>A</b>	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	<b>6000071</b>	each	4	\$ 220.23	\$ 880.92	
	<b>B</b>	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	<b>6000072</b>	each	4	\$ 259.06	\$ 1,036.24	
<b>23 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,917.16</b>	
<b>24</b>	<b>A</b>	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	<b>6001076</b>	each	5	\$ 7,486.84	\$ 37,434.20	
<b>24 Total</b>							<b>\$ 37,434.20</b>	
<b>25</b>	<b>A</b>	NO LONGER IN USE	<b>6000122</b>	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>25 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>26</b>	<b>A</b>	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	<b>6000122</b>	each	2	\$ 16,864.25	\$ 33,728.50	
	<b>B</b>	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	<b>6001224</b>	each	4	\$ 8,825.54	\$ 35,302.16	
<b>26 Total</b>							<b>\$ 69,030.66</b>	

Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ 7,935.50	\$ 95,226.00	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ 8,462.60	\$ 84,626.00	
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ 15,195.77	\$ 60,783.08	
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ 16,249.97	\$ 48,749.91	
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ 8,261.11	\$ 16,522.22	
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ 19,331.50	\$ 463,956.00	
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ 19,831.50	\$ 99,157.50	
<b>27 Total</b>							<b>\$ 869,020.71</b>	
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ 3,580.26	\$ 14,321.04	
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ 1,029.04	\$ 15,435.60	
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ 1,123.11	\$ 3,369.33	
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ 875.11	\$ 2,625.33	
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ 6,059.08	\$ 48,472.64	
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ 729.73	\$ 2,189.19	
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ 1,616.25	\$ 1,616.25	
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ 806.70	\$ 2,420.10	
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ 3,571.71	\$ 3,571.71	
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ 94,021.19</b>	
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ 2,115.09	\$ 4,230.18	
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ 1,944.06	\$ 3,888.12	
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ 855.16	\$ 1,710.32	
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ 248.00	\$ 496.00	
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ 265.10	\$ 1,325.50	
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ 1,821.49	\$ 9,107.45	
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ 1,513.63	\$ 3,027.26	
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ 23,784.83</b>	
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	

**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
G		TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	
H		TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
I		TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
J		TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
K		TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
L		TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
M		TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
N		TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
O		TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
P		NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
Q		NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
R		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
S		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
T		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
U		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
V		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	
W		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
X		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
Y		SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	
Z		BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
AA		BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
BB		BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	
CC		PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
DD		PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
EE		PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
FF		PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
GG		PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
HH		PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
II		PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
JJ		PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
KK		PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
LL		PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
MM		DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
NN		DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	

**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD	
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ -	\$ -		
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ -	\$ -		
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ -	\$ -		
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ -	\$ -		
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ -	\$ -		
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ -	\$ -		
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ -	\$ -		
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ -	\$ -		
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ -	\$ -		
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ -	\$ -		
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ -	\$ -		
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ -	\$ -		
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ -	\$ -		
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -		
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ -	\$ -		
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -		
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ -	\$ -		
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -		
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ -	\$ -		
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ -	\$ -		
<b>30 Total</b>							<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	

**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ 403.83	\$ 2,019.15	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ 965.12	\$ 4,825.60	
<b>31 Total</b>							<b>\$ 6,844.75</b>	
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ 190.56	\$ 952.80	
<b>32 Total</b>							<b>\$ 952.80</b>	
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ 5,936.14	\$ 11,872.28	
<b>33 Total</b>							<b>\$ 11,872.28</b>	
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ 4,741.15	\$ 18,964.60	
<b>34 Total</b>							<b>\$ 18,964.60</b>	
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ 6,335.96	\$ 12,671.92	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ 878.58	\$ 1,757.16	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ 190.82	\$ 381.64	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ 443.42	\$ 886.84	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ 348.35	\$ 696.70	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ 439.11	\$ 878.22	
<b>35 Total</b>							<b>\$ 17,272.48</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ 7,340.42	\$ 7,340.42	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ 1,052.35	\$ 1,052.35	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ 228.17	\$ 228.17	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ 487.33	\$ 487.33	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ 376.77	\$ 376.77	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ 501.10	\$ 501.10	
<b>36 Total</b>							<b>\$ 9,986.14</b>	
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ 10,581.17	\$ 21,162.34	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ 12,251.29	\$ 24,502.58	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ 281.76	\$ 563.52	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ 658.67	\$ 1,317.34	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ 414.12	\$ 828.24	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ 496.80	\$ 993.60	
<b>37 Total</b>							<b>\$ 49,367.62</b>	
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ 3,901.59	\$ 31,212.72	
<b>38 Total</b>							<b>\$ 31,212.72</b>	

**Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>39 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>40 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>41 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>42 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>43 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>44 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>45 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	

Edward Don & Company, LLC, Woodridge IL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>46</b>	<b>A</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006251</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	<b>6006252</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	<b>6006253</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	<b>6006254</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>46 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>47</b>	<b>A</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006255</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006256</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>47 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	

*Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses*

*Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.*



							Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	
<b>1</b>	<b>A</b>	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	<b>6001225</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	OPEN BAKERS RACK	<b>6000129</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	<b>6001226</b>	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>1 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
<b>2</b>	<b>A</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	<b>6000084</b>	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	<b>6000NEW</b>	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>2 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
<b>3</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	<b>6001233</b>	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	<b>6006200</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006201</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006202</b>	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	<b>6000136</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	<b>6006203</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>L</b>	POST 63" High	<b>6000137</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>M</b>	POST 75"High	<b>6004820</b>	each	155	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>3 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
<b>4</b>	<b>A</b>	STAND, UTILITY	<b>6001107</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>4 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
<b>5</b>	<b>A</b>	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	<b>6001148</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	<b>6000113</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	<b>6000111</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>5 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ 568.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 539.60	\$ 10,792.00
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 484.50	\$ 4,845.00
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 598.50	\$ 5,985.00
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ 592.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 562.40	\$ 5,624.00
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ 622.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 590.90	\$ 5,909.00
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ 751.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 713.45	\$ 713.45
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ 652.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 619.40	\$ 3,097.00
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 584.25	\$ 2,921.25
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ 652.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 619.40	\$ 3,097.00
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ 636.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 604.20	\$ 6,042.00
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 598.50	\$ 2,992.50
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ 688.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 653.60	\$ 13,072.00
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ 652.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 619.40	\$ 6,194.00
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ 75,036.00</b>		<b>\$ 71,284.20</b>
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 465.50	\$ 1,862.00
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,960.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,862.00</b>
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>13 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>14 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>15 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>16 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>17 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>18 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>19 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>20 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>21 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
22	A	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001239	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001238	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001234	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6000138	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	E	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6000139	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	G	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001236	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	H	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001241	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	I	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	J	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001243	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	K	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6001244	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	L	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6001245	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	M	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001246	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	N	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001247	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	O	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	6001237	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	P	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	6000140	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>22 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
23	A	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	6000071	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	6000072	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>23 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
24	A	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	6001076	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>24 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
25	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6000122	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>25 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
26	A	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	6000122	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	6001224	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>26 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>27 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>28 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>29 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
	G	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	H	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	I	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	J	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	K	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	L	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	M	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	N	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	O	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	P	NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Q	NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	R	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	S	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	T	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	U	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	V	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	W	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	X	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Y	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	Z	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	AA	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	BB	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	CC	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	DD	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	EE	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	FF	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	GG	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	HH	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	II	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	JJ	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	KK	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	LL	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	MM	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	NN	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>30 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

							Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>31 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>32 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>33 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>34 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>35 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>36 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>37 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>38 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	



Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>39 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>40 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>41 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>42 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>43 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>44 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>45 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						Gamenza, Inc., Hialeah, FL			
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price
	<b>46 A</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006251</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>B</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	<b>6006252</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>C</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	<b>6006253</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>D</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	<b>6006254</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>46 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -
	<b>47 A</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006255</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>B</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006256</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>47 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -

*Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses*

*Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.*

**Gasant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
<b>1</b>	<b>A</b>	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	<b>6001225</b>	each	4	\$ 1,899.04	\$ 7,596.16	\$ 1,804.09	\$ 7,216.35	
	<b>B</b>	OPEN BAKERS RACK	<b>6000129</b>	each	15	\$ 701.88	\$ 10,528.20	\$ 666.79	\$ 10,001.79	
	<b>C</b>	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	<b>6001226</b>	each	10	\$ 992.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 942.40	\$ 9,424.00	
<b>1 Total</b>							<b>\$ 28,044.36</b>		<b>\$ 26,642.14</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>A</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	<b>6000084</b>	each	40	\$ 199.98	\$ 7,999.20	\$ 189.98	\$ 7,599.24	
	<b>B</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	<b>6000NEW</b>	each	25	\$ 179.98	\$ 4,499.50	\$ 170.98	\$ 4,274.53	
<b>2 Total</b>							<b>\$ 12,498.70</b>		<b>\$ 11,873.77</b>	
<b>3</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	<b>6001233</b>	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	<b>6006200</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006201</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006202</b>	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	<b>6000136</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	<b>6006203</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>L</b>	POST 63" High	<b>6000137</b>	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>M</b>	POST 75"High	<b>6004820</b>	each	155	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>3 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>A</b>	STAND, UTILITY	<b>6001107</b>	each	4	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 831.25	\$ 3,325.00	
<b>4 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,325.00</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>A</b>	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	<b>6001148</b>	each	4	\$ 188.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 178.60	\$ 714.40	
	<b>B</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	<b>6000113</b>	each	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 213.75	\$ 1,282.50	
	<b>C</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	<b>6000111</b>	each	6	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 175.75	\$ 1,054.50	
<b>5 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,212.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,051.40</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>13 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>14 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>15 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>16 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>17 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>18 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>19 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>20 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>21 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
22	A	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001239	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001238	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001234	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6000138	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6000139	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001236	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001241	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001243	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6001244	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6001245	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001246	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	N	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001247	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	O	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	6001237	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	P	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	6000140	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>22 Total</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
23	A	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	6000071	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	6000072	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>23 Total</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
24	A	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	6001076	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>24 Total</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
25	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6000122	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>25 Total</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
26	A	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	6000122	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	6001224	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>26 Total</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
<b>27</b>	<b>A</b>	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	<b>6000123</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	<b>6001221</b>	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	<b>6001222</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	<b>6001223</b>	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	<b>6000131</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	<b>6000134</b>	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	<b>6000135</b>	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>27 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>28</b>	<b>A</b>	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	<b>6000097</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	<b>6000098</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	<b>6000114</b>	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	<b>6000115</b>	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	<b>6006233</b>	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	<b>6001149</b>	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	<b>6000091</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>H</b>	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	<b>6000120</b>	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>I</b>	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	<b>6001219</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>29</b>	<b>A</b>	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	<b>6000085</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	<b>6000086</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	<b>6000087</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	<b>6002187</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	<b>6002188</b>	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	<b>6006234</b>	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>G</b>	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	<b>6006235</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>30</b>	<b>A</b>	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	<b>6001143</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	<b>6001114</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	<b>6000099</b>	each	28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	<b>6006239</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>E</b>	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	<b>6001117</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>F</b>	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	<b>6001118</b>	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	G	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	N	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	O	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	P	NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Q	NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	R	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	S	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	T	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	U	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	V	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	W	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	X	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Y	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Z	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	AA	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	BB	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	CC	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	DD	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	EE	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	FF	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	GG	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	HH	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	II	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJ	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	KK	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	LL	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	MM	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	NN	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Legend:  
ILB-Intentionally Left Blank



Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>30 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 308.75	\$ 1,543.75	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 2,090.00	
<b>31 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,633.75</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ 223.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 211.85	\$ 1,059.25	
<b>32 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,115.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,059.25</b>	
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>33 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>34 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>35 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>36 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>37 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>38 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

**Gassant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>39 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>40 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>41 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>42 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>43 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>44 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>45 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	

**Gasant Enterprises, LLC, Miami FL**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
<b>46</b>	<b>A</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006251</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	<b>6006252</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	<b>6006253</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	<b>6006254</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>46 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>47</b>	<b>A</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006255</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006256</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>47 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

*Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses*  
*Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*  
*Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*  
*Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.*

						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>1</b>	<b>A</b>	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	<b>6001225</b>	each	4	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 6,456.00	
	<b>B</b>	OPEN BAKERS RACK	<b>6000129</b>	each	15	\$ 854.00	\$ 12,810.00	
	<b>C</b>	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	<b>6001226</b>	each	10	\$ 915.00	\$ 9,150.00	
<b>1 Total</b>							<b>\$ 28,416.00</b>	
<b>2</b>	<b>A</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	<b>6000084</b>	each	40	\$ 364.00	\$ 14,560.00	
	<b>B</b>	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	<b>6000NEW</b>	each	25	\$ 388.00	\$ 9,700.00	
<b>2 Total</b>							<b>\$ 24,260.00</b>	
<b>3</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	<b>6001233</b>	each	25	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,325.00	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	<b>6006200</b>	each	12	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006201</b>	each	24	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	<b>6006202</b>	each	30	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	<b>6000136</b>	each	100	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	<b>6006203</b>	each	24	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 137.00	\$ 3,288.00	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	12	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,512.00	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,216.00	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,216.00	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	<b>600NEW</b>	each	24	\$ 142.00	\$ 3,408.00	
	<b>L</b>	POST 63" High	<b>6000137</b>	each	100	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	
	<b>M</b>	POST 75"High	<b>6004820</b>	each	155	\$ 102.00	\$ 15,810.00	
<b>3 Total</b>							<b>\$ 68,215.00</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>A</b>	STAND, UTILITY	<b>6001107</b>	each	4	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 4,444.00	
<b>4 Total</b>							<b>\$ 4,444.00</b>	
<b>5</b>	<b>A</b>	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	<b>6001148</b>	each	4	\$ 398.00	\$ 1,592.00	
	<b>B</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	<b>6000113</b>	each	6	\$ 446.00	\$ 2,676.00	
	<b>C</b>	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	<b>6000111</b>	each	6	\$ 417.00	\$ 2,502.00	
<b>5 Total</b>							<b>\$ 6,770.00</b>	

						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 32,904.00	
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 35,856.00	
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ 68,760.00</b>	
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ 932.00	\$ 18,640.00	
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ 868.00	\$ 8,680.00	
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 10,460.00	
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ 976.00	\$ 9,760.00	
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 11,220.00	
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 5,205.00	
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 5,110.00	
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ 1,091.00	\$ 5,455.00	
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 10,550.00	
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ 868.00	\$ 4,340.00	
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ 1,099.00	\$ 21,980.00	
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ 914.00	\$ 9,140.00	
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ 121,900.00</b>	
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ 20,598.00	\$ 61,794.00	
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ 21,464.00	\$ 42,928.00	
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ 104,722.00</b>	
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 35,160.00	
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ 3,944.00	\$ 39,440.00	
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ 4,137.00	\$ 41,370.00	
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ 115,970.00</b>	
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ 5,245.00	\$ 10,490.00	
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00	
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ 13,530.00</b>	
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ 3,391.00	\$ 3,391.00	
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,391.00</b>	

						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ 12,684.00	\$ 190,260.00	
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ 12,615.00	\$ 189,225.00	
<b>13 Total</b>							<b>\$ 379,485.00</b>	
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ 14,004.00	\$ 56,016.00	
<b>14 Total</b>							<b>\$ 56,016.00</b>	
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ 8,507.00	\$ 127,605.00	
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ 9,799.00	\$ 48,995.00	
<b>15 Total</b>							<b>\$ 176,600.00</b>	
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 64,624.00	
<b>16 Total</b>							<b>\$ 64,624.00</b>	
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ 12,290.00	\$ 98,320.00	
<b>17 Total</b>							<b>\$ 98,320.00</b>	
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ 18,108.00	\$ 144,864.00	
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ 13,946.00	\$ 139,460.00	
<b>18 Total</b>							<b>\$ 284,324.00</b>	
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>19 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ 831.00	\$ 8,310.00	
<b>20 Total</b>							<b>\$ 8,310.00</b>	
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 77,700.00	
<b>21 Total</b>							<b>\$ 77,700.00</b>	

						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>22</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	<b>6001239</b>	each	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	<b>6001238</b>	each	12	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,668.00	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	<b>6001234</b>	each	24	\$ 139.00	\$ 3,336.00	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	<b>6000138</b>	each	36	\$ 158.00	\$ 5,688.00	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	<b>6000139</b>	each	36	\$ 158.00	\$ 5,688.00	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	<b>6001240</b>	each	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	<b>6001236</b>	each	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	<b>6001241</b>	each	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	<b>6001242</b>	each	12	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,812.00	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	<b>6001243</b>	each	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	<b>6001244</b>	each	8	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	
	<b>L</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	<b>6001245</b>	each	48	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,680.00	
	<b>M</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	<b>6001246</b>	each	4	\$ 174.00	\$ 696.00	
	<b>N</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	<b>6001247</b>	each	4	\$ 174.00	\$ 696.00	
	<b>O</b>	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	<b>6001237</b>	each	100	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	
	<b>P</b>	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	<b>6000140</b>	each	100	\$ 111.00	\$ 11,100.00	
<b>22 Total</b>							<b>\$ 60,264.00</b>	
<b>23</b>	<b>A</b>	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	<b>6000071</b>	each	4	\$ 547.00	\$ 2,188.00	
	<b>B</b>	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	<b>6000072</b>	each	4	\$ 584.00	\$ 2,336.00	
<b>23 Total</b>							<b>\$ 4,524.00</b>	
<b>24</b>	<b>A</b>	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	<b>6001076</b>	each	5	\$ 7,597.00	\$ 37,985.00	
<b>24 Total</b>							<b>\$ 37,985.00</b>	
<b>25</b>	<b>A</b>	NO LONGER IN USE	<b>6000122</b>	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>25 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>26</b>	<b>A</b>	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	<b>6000122</b>	each	2	\$ 18,224.00	\$ 36,448.00	
	<b>B</b>	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	<b>6001224</b>	each	4	\$ 9,745.00	\$ 38,980.00	
<b>26 Total</b>							<b>\$ 75,428.00</b>	



						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ 9,017.00	\$ 108,204.00	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ 9,552.00	\$ 95,520.00	
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ 16,385.00	\$ 65,540.00	
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ 16,921.00	\$ 50,763.00	
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ 10,722.00	\$ 21,444.00	
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ 15,443.00	\$ 370,632.00	
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ 15,889.00	\$ 79,445.00	
<b>27 Total</b>							<b>\$ 791,548.00</b>	
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 16,608.00	
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 27,360.00	
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 5,391.00	
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 6,633.00	
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 50,080.00	
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 2,357.00	
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ 1,618.00	\$ 4,854.00	
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 4,145.00	
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ 122,078.00</b>	
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 6,226.00	
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ 3,191.00	\$ 6,382.00	
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 3,432.00	
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ 694.00	\$ 1,388.00	
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ 709.00	\$ 3,545.00	
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 12,470.00	
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 4,424.00	
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ 37,867.00</b>	
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ 5,729.00	\$ 5,729.00	
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ 6,788.00	\$ 13,576.00	
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 231,672.00	
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ 8,686.00	\$ 17,372.00	
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 5,964.00	
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 13,112.00	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
	G	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 182,900.00	
	H	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 49,020.00	
	I	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 8,790.00	
	J	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ 4,957.00	\$ 9,914.00	
	K	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 2,912.00	
	L	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	
	M	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ 3,613.00	\$ 3,613.00	
	N	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ 3,563.00	\$ 7,126.00	
	O	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ 3,814.00	\$ 7,628.00	
	P	NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	Q	NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	R	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ 813.00	\$ 4,878.00	
	S	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ 859.00	\$ 1,718.00	
	T	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ 859.00	\$ 4,295.00	
	U	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ 893.00	\$ 1,786.00	
	V	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ 893.00	\$ 35,720.00	
	W	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ 593.00	\$ 8,895.00	
	X	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ 618.00	\$ 2,472.00	
	Y	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ 623.00	\$ 24,920.00	
	Z	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ 454.00	\$ 908.00	
	AA	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ 469.00	\$ 938.00	
	BB	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ 495.00	\$ 19,800.00	
	CC	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ 892.00	\$ 892.00	
	DD	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 1,041.00	
	EE	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1,205.00	
	FF	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ 930.00	\$ 930.00	
	GG	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ 968.00	\$ 968.00	
	HH	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ 968.00	\$ 968.00	
	II	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 1,007.00	
	JJ	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 1,066.00	
	KK	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 1,094.00	
	LL	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	
	MM	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 2,010.00	
	NN	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 2,442.00	

						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 2,516.00	
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 74,400.00	
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 18,170.00	
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ 2,036.00	\$ 4,072.00	
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ 2,461.00	\$ 98,440.00	
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ 167.00	\$ 11,690.00	
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ 466.00	\$ 9,320.00	
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ 343.00	\$ 1,029.00	
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ 773.00	\$ 773.00	
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ 849.00	\$ 42,450.00	
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00	
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ 803.00	\$ 1,606.00	
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ 376.00	\$ 11,280.00	
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 13,920.00	
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ 2,477.00	\$ 9,908.00	
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 8,424.00	
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ 5,802.00	\$ 69,624.00	
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ 6,308.00	\$ 25,232.00	
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ 2,845.00	\$ 34,140.00	
<b>30 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,121,103.00</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

							Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI	
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ 639.00	\$ 3,195.00	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	
<b>31 Total</b>							<b>\$ 5,795.00</b>	
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	
<b>32 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,875.00</b>	
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ 5,956.00	\$ 11,912.00	
<b>33 Total</b>							<b>\$ 11,912.00</b>	
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ 4,989.00	\$ 19,956.00	
<b>34 Total</b>							<b>\$ 19,956.00</b>	
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ 10,644.00	\$ 21,288.00	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ 928.00	\$ 1,856.00	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ 273.00	\$ 546.00	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ 218.00	\$ 436.00	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	
<b>35 Total</b>							<b>\$ 25,462.00</b>	
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ 9,423.00	\$ 9,423.00	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ 479.00	\$ 479.00	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ 261.00	\$ 261.00	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	
<b>36 Total</b>							<b>\$ 10,910.00</b>	
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ 12,437.00	\$ 24,874.00	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ 634.00	\$ 1,268.00	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ 256.00	\$ 512.00	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ 439.00	\$ 878.00	
<b>37 Total</b>							<b>\$ 28,722.00</b>	
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 35,392.00	
<b>38 Total</b>							<b>\$ 35,392.00</b>	

						Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 44,544.00	
<b>39 Total</b>							<b>\$ 44,544.00</b>	
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ 19,797.00	\$ 19,797.00	
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ 19,490.00	\$ 292,350.00	
<b>40 Total</b>							<b>\$ 312,147.00</b>	
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 96,600.00	
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 37,290.00	
<b>41 Total</b>							<b>\$ 133,890.00</b>	
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ 3,177.00	\$ 95,310.00	
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 49,680.00	
<b>42 Total</b>							<b>\$ 144,990.00</b>	
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 12,380.00	
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ 6,127.00	\$ 36,762.00	
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 8,730.00	
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 28,300.00	
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 9,494.00	
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ 4,642.00	\$ 23,210.00	
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 56,350.00	
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 139,680.00	
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 21,624.00	
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ 4,107.00	\$ 8,214.00	
<b>43 Total</b>							<b>\$ 504,744.00</b>	
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 22,990.00	
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ 2,566.00	\$ 15,396.00	
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 39,140.00	
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 21,450.00	
<b>44 Total</b>							<b>\$ 98,976.00</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ 15,958.00	\$ 159,580.00	
<b>45 Total</b>							<b>\$ 159,580.00</b>	

							Great Lakes Hotel Supply Company, Southfield MI		
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD	
<b>46</b>	<b>A</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006251</b>	each	6	\$ 18,966.00	\$ 113,796.00		
	<b>B</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	<b>6006252</b>	each	6	\$ 19,256.00	\$ 115,536.00		
	<b>C</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	<b>6006253</b>	each	15	\$ 21,042.00	\$ 315,630.00		
	<b>D</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	<b>6006254</b>	each	15	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 319,950.00		
<b>46 Total</b>								<b>\$ 864,912.00</b>	
<b>47</b>	<b>A</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006255</b>	each	12	\$ 6,596.00	\$ 79,152.00		
	<b>B</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006256</b>	each	2	\$ 5,059.00	\$ 10,118.00		
<b>47 Total</b>								<b>\$ 89,270.00</b>	

*Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses*

*Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.*

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
1	A	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	6001225	each	4	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 6,748.00	\$ 1,602.65	\$ 6,410.60	
	B	OPEN BAKERS RACK	6000129	each	15	\$ 835.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 793.25	\$ 11,898.75	
	C	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	6001226	each	10	\$ 922.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 875.90	\$ 8,759.00	
<b>1 Total</b>							<b>\$ 28,493.00</b>		<b>\$ 27,068.35</b>	
2	A	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	6000084	each	40	\$ 204.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 193.80	\$ 7,752.00	
	B	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	6000NEW	each	25	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 4,275.00	
<b>2 Total</b>							<b>\$ 12,660.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,027.00</b>	
3	A	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	6001233	each	25	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 87.40	\$ 2,185.00	
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	6006200	each	12	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 84.55	\$ 1,014.60	
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	6006201	each	24	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 2,143.20	
	D	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	6006202	each	30	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 86.45	\$ 2,593.50	
	E	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	6000136	each	100	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 92.15	\$ 9,215.00	
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	6006203	each	24	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 2,143.20	
	G	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 97.85	\$ 2,348.40	
	H	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	600NEW	each	12	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 1,071.60	
	I	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 2,302.80	
	J	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 2,302.80	
	K	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 102.60	\$ 2,462.40	
3	L	POST 63" High	6000137	each	100	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 69.35	\$ 6,935.00	
	M	POST 75"High	6004820	each	155	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 72.20	\$ 11,191.00	
<b>3 Total</b>							<b>\$ 50,430.00</b>		<b>\$ 47,908.50</b>	
4	A	STAND, UTILITY	6001107	each	4	\$ 941.00	\$ 3,764.00	\$ 893.95	\$ 3,575.80	
<b>4 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,764.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,575.80</b>	
5	A	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	6001148	each	4	\$ 199.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 189.05	\$ 756.20	
	B	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	6000113	each	6	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 232.75	\$ 1,396.50	
	C	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	6000111	each	6	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 205.20	\$ 1,231.20	
<b>5 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,562.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,383.90</b>	

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 1,263.50	\$ 30,324.00	
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 35,184.00	\$ 1,392.70	\$ 33,424.80	
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ 67,104.00</b>		<b>\$ 63,748.80</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ 824.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 782.80	\$ 15,656.00	
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ 776.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 737.20	\$ 7,372.00	
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ 860.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 8,170.00	
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ 874.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 830.30	\$ 8,303.00	
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ 903.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 857.85	\$ 8,578.50	
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,048.80	\$ 1,048.80	
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ 929.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 882.55	\$ 4,412.75	
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ 863.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 819.85	\$ 4,099.25	
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ 929.00	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 882.55	\$ 4,412.75	
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ 896.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 851.20	\$ 8,512.00	
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ 776.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 737.20	\$ 3,686.00	
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ 936.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 889.20	\$ 17,784.00	
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ 817.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 776.15	\$ 7,761.50	
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ 105,049.00</b>		<b>\$ 99,796.55</b>	
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ 16,492.00	\$ 49,476.00	\$ 15,667.40	\$ 47,002.20	
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ 16,492.00	\$ 32,984.00	\$ 15,667.40	\$ 31,334.80	
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ 82,460.00</b>		<b>\$ 78,337.00</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 1,847.75	\$ 18,477.50	
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 2,048.20	\$ 20,482.00	
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ 2,386.00	\$ 23,860.00	\$ 2,266.70	\$ 22,667.00	
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ 64,870.00</b>		<b>\$ 61,626.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 2,202.10	\$ 4,404.20	
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 2,413.00	\$ 2,292.35	\$ 2,292.35	
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ 7,049.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,696.55</b>	
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 2,663.80	\$ 2,663.80	
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,804.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,663.80</b>	



Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ 10,401.00	\$ 156,015.00	\$ 9,880.95	\$ 148,214.25	
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 164,835.00	\$ 10,439.55	\$ 156,593.25	
<b>13 Total</b>							<b>\$ 320,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 304,807.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ 11,525.00	\$ 46,100.00	\$ 10,948.75	\$ 43,795.00	
<b>14 Total</b>							<b>\$ 46,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 43,795.00</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ 5,083.00	\$ 76,245.00	\$ 4,828.85	\$ 72,432.75	
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ 6,301.00	\$ 31,505.00	\$ 5,985.95	\$ 29,929.75	
<b>15 Total</b>							<b>\$ 107,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 102,362.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ 4,826.00	\$ 38,608.00	\$ 4,584.70	\$ 36,677.60	
<b>16 Total</b>							<b>\$ 38,608.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,677.60</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 62,240.00	\$ 7,391.00	\$ 59,128.00	
<b>17 Total</b>							<b>\$ 62,240.00</b>		<b>\$ 59,128.00</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ 14,173.00	\$ 113,384.00	\$ 13,464.35	\$ 107,714.80	
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ 10,797.00	\$ 107,970.00	\$ 10,257.15	\$ 102,571.50	
<b>18 Total</b>							<b>\$ 221,354.00</b>		<b>\$ 210,286.30</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>19 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ 191.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 181.45	\$ 1,814.50	
<b>20 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,910.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,814.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ 1,898.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 1,803.10	\$ 36,062.00	
<b>21 Total</b>							<b>\$ 37,960.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,062.00</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
22	A	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001239	each	4	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 399.00	
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001238	each	12	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 101.65	\$ 1,219.80	
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001234	each	24	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 101.65	\$ 2,439.60	
	D	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6000138	each	36	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 110.20	\$ 3,967.20	
	E	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6000139	each	36	\$ 116.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 110.20	\$ 3,967.20	
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001240	each	4	\$ 416.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 395.20	\$ 1,580.80	
	G	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001236	each	4	\$ 416.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 395.20	\$ 1,580.80	
	H	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001241	each	4	\$ 116.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 110.20	\$ 440.80	
	I	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001242	each	12	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 111.15	\$ 1,333.80	
	J	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001243	each	48	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 111.15	\$ 5,335.20	
	K	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6001244	each	8	\$ 418.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 397.10	\$ 3,176.80	
	L	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6001245	each	48	\$ 418.00	\$ 20,064.00	\$ 397.10	\$ 19,060.80	
	M	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001246	each	4	\$ 429.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 407.55	\$ 1,630.20	
	N	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001247	each	4	\$ 429.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 407.55	\$ 1,630.20	
	O	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	6001237	each	100	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 77.90	\$ 7,790.00	
	P	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	6000140	each	100	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 78.85	\$ 7,885.00	
<b>22 Total</b>							<b>\$ 66,776.00</b>		<b>\$ 63,437.20</b>	
23	A	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	6000071	each	4	\$ 231.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 219.45	\$ 877.80	
	B	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	6000072	each	4	\$ 267.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 253.65	\$ 1,014.60	
<b>23 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,992.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,892.40</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
24	A	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	6001076	each	5	\$ 5,578.00	\$ 27,890.00	\$ 5,299.10	\$ 26,495.50	
<b>24 Total</b>							<b>\$ 27,890.00</b>		<b>\$ 26,495.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
25	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6000122	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>25 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
26	A	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	6000122	each	2	\$ 13,088.00	\$ 26,176.00	\$ 12,433.60	\$ 24,867.20	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	6001224	each	4	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 27,676.00	\$ 6,573.05	\$ 26,292.20	
<b>26 Total</b>							<b>\$ 53,852.00</b>		<b>\$ 51,159.40</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ 6,298.00	\$ 75,576.00	\$ 5,983.10	\$ 71,797.20	Rejected
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 6,346.00	\$ 63,460.00	
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ 11,151.00	\$ 44,604.00	\$ 10,593.45	\$ 42,373.80	
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ 11,914.00	\$ 35,742.00	\$ 11,318.30	\$ 33,954.90	
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 295,776.00	\$ 11,707.80	\$ 280,987.20	
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ 12,711.00	\$ 63,555.00	\$ 12,075.45	\$ 60,377.25	
<b>27 Total</b>										
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ 3,399.00	\$ 13,596.00	\$ 3,229.05	\$ 12,916.20	Rejected
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 1,067.80	\$ 16,017.00	
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 1,143.80	\$ 3,431.40	
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ 991.00	\$ 2,973.00	\$ 941.45	\$ 2,824.35	
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 42,224.00	\$ 5,014.10	\$ 40,112.80	
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ 867.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 823.65	\$ 2,470.95	
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 1,546.60	\$ 1,546.60	
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ 908.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 862.60	\$ 2,587.80	
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 3,141.65	\$ 3,141.65	
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ 89,525.00</b>		<b>\$ 85,048.75</b>	
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 2,207.80	\$ 4,415.60	Rejected
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,299.00	\$ 4,598.00	
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ 984.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 934.80	\$ 1,869.60	
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ 233.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 221.35	\$ 442.70	
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ 248.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 235.60	\$ 1,178.00	
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 1,913.30	\$ 9,566.50	
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 3,325.00	
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ 26,732.00</b>		<b>\$ 25,395.40</b>	
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 4,281.65	\$ 4,281.65	Rejected
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ 5,177.00	\$ 10,354.00	\$ 4,918.15	\$ 9,836.30	
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ 5,674.00	\$ 158,872.00	\$ 5,390.30	\$ 150,928.40	
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 7,210.50	\$ 14,421.00	
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 3,035.25	\$ 6,070.50	
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ 2,653.00	\$ 10,612.00	\$ 2,520.35	\$ 10,081.40	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	G	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 149,800.00	\$ 2,846.20	\$ 142,310.00	
	H	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 41,808.00	\$ 3,309.80	\$ 39,717.60	
	I	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ 5,359.00	\$ 10,718.00	\$ 5,091.05	\$ 10,182.10	
	J	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ 5,092.00	\$ 10,184.00	\$ 4,837.40	\$ 9,674.80	
	K	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ 2,643.00	\$ 2,643.00	\$ 2,510.85	\$ 2,510.85	
	L	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 1,971.25	\$ 1,971.25	
	M	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 2,665.70	\$ 2,665.70	
	N	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ 2,501.00	\$ 5,002.00	\$ 2,375.95	\$ 4,751.90	
	O	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 2,598.25	\$ 5,196.50	
	P	NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Q	NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	R	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 268.85	\$ 1,613.10	
	S	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ 299.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 284.05	\$ 568.10	
	T	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ 299.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 284.05	\$ 1,420.25	
	U	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ 359.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 341.05	\$ 682.10	
	V	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ 359.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 341.05	\$ 13,642.00	
	W	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ 432.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 410.40	\$ 6,156.00	
	X	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ 532.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 505.40	\$ 2,021.60	
	Y	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ 532.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 505.40	\$ 20,216.00	
	Z	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ 338.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 321.10	\$ 642.20	
	AA	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ 406.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 385.70	\$ 771.40	
	BB	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ 504.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 478.80	\$ 19,152.00	
	CC	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ 561.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 532.95	\$ 532.95	
	DD	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 636.50	\$ 636.50	
	EE	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ 806.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 765.70	\$ 765.70	
	FF	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ 291.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 276.45	\$ 276.45	
	GG	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ 372.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 353.40	\$ 353.40	
	HH	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ 454.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 431.30	\$ 431.30	
	II	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ 454.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 431.30	\$ 431.30	
	JJ	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ 532.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 505.40	\$ 505.40	
	KK	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ 661.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 627.95	\$ 627.95	
	LL	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ 661.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 627.95	\$ 627.95	
	MM	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 1,319.55	\$ 2,639.10	
	NN	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 1,319.55	\$ 2,639.10	

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 952.85	\$ 1,905.70	
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 1,076.35	\$ 53,817.50	
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 1,257.80	\$ 12,578.00	
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,510.50	\$ 3,021.00	
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 1,510.50	\$ 60,420.00	
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ 264.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 250.80	\$ 5,016.00	
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ 231.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 219.45	\$ 658.35	
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 482.60	\$ 482.60	
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ 608.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 577.60	\$ 28,880.00	
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 250.80	\$ 250.80	
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ 317.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 301.15	\$ 602.30	
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 15,048.00	
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ 2,748.00	\$ 10,992.00	\$ 2,610.60	\$ 10,442.40	
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 7,194.00	\$ 3,417.15	\$ 6,834.30	
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ 3,433.00	\$ 41,196.00	\$ 3,261.35	\$ 39,136.20	
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ 3,597.00	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 3,417.15	\$ 13,668.60	
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ 2,866.00	\$ 34,392.00	\$ 2,722.70	\$ 32,672.40	
<b>30 Total</b>										<b>Rejected</b>

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 364.80	\$ 1,824.00	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ 423.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 401.85	\$ 2,009.25	
<b>31 Total</b>							<b>\$ 4,035.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,833.25</b>	
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ 177.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 168.15	\$ 840.75	
<b>32 Total</b>							<b>\$ 885.00</b>		<b>\$ 840.75</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ 5,326.00	\$ 10,652.00	\$ 5,059.70	\$ 10,119.40	
<b>33 Total</b>							<b>\$ 10,652.00</b>		<b>\$ 10,119.40</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ 4,149.00	\$ 16,596.00	\$ 3,941.55	\$ 15,766.20	
<b>34 Total</b>							<b>\$ 16,596.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,766.20</b>	
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>35 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ 7,147.13	\$ 7,147.13	\$ 6,789.77	\$ 6,789.77	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ 394.10	\$ 394.10	\$ 374.40	\$ 374.40	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ 519.45	\$ 519.45	\$ 493.48	\$ 493.48	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ 179.45	\$ 179.45	\$ 170.48	\$ 170.48	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ 206.92	\$ 206.92	\$ 196.57	\$ 196.57	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ 115.91	\$ 115.91	\$ 110.11	\$ 110.11	
<b>36 Total</b>							<b>\$ 8,562.96</b>		<b>\$ 8,134.81</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ 9,652.53	\$ 19,305.06	\$ 9,169.90	\$ 18,339.81	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ 522.89	\$ 1,045.78	\$ 496.75	\$ 993.49	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ 544.35	\$ 1,088.70	\$ 517.13	\$ 1,034.27	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ 215.51	\$ 431.02	\$ 204.73	\$ 409.47	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ 269.60	\$ 539.20	\$ 256.12	\$ 512.24	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ 268.74	\$ 537.48	\$ 255.30	\$ 510.61	
<b>37 Total</b>							<b>\$ 22,947.24</b>		<b>\$ 21,799.88</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 30,864.00	\$ 3,665.10	\$ 29,320.80	
<b>38 Total</b>							<b>\$ 30,864.00</b>		<b>\$ 29,320.80</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ 4,221.00	\$ 33,768.00	\$ 4,009.95	\$ 32,079.60	
<b>39 Total</b>							<b>\$ 33,768.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,079.60</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ 15,067.00	\$ 15,067.00	\$ 14,313.65	\$ 14,313.65	
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ 15,571.00	\$ 233,565.00	\$ 14,792.45	\$ 221,886.75	
<b>40 Total</b>							<b>\$ 248,632.00</b>		<b>\$ 236,200.40</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ 3,369.00	\$ 101,070.00	\$ 3,200.55	\$ 96,016.50	
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ 721.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 684.95	\$ 20,548.50	
<b>41 Total</b>							<b>\$ 122,700.00</b>		<b>\$ 116,565.00</b>	
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 85,950.00	\$ 2,721.75	\$ 81,652.50	
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 1,310.05	\$ 39,301.50	
<b>42 Total</b>							<b>\$ 127,320.00</b>		<b>\$ 120,954.00</b>	
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 134,900.00	\$ 6,407.75	\$ 128,155.00	
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 4,753.80	\$ 9,507.60	
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ 4,961.00	\$ 29,766.00	\$ 4,712.95	\$ 28,277.70	
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ 3,163.00	\$ 9,489.00	\$ 3,004.85	\$ 9,014.55	
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 2,941.20	\$ 29,412.00	
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ 4,547.00	\$ 9,094.00	\$ 4,319.65	\$ 8,639.30	
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 22,290.00	\$ 4,235.10	\$ 21,175.50	
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 55,090.00	\$ 3,738.25	\$ 52,335.50	
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ 6,389.00	\$ 115,002.00	\$ 6,069.55	\$ 109,251.90	
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 23,912.00	\$ 2,839.55	\$ 22,716.40	
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 3,636.60	\$ 7,273.20	
<b>43 Total</b>							<b>\$ 448,167.00</b>		<b>\$ 425,758.65</b>	
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ 4,436.00	\$ 44,360.00	\$ 4,214.20	\$ 42,142.00	
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4,512.50	\$ 27,075.00	
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 2,807.25	\$ 56,145.00	
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 30,560.00	\$ 2,903.20	\$ 29,032.00	
<b>44 Total</b>							<b>\$ 162,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 154,394.00</b>	
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ 13,123.00	\$ 131,230.00	\$ 12,466.85	\$ 124,668.50	
<b>45 Total</b>							<b>\$ 131,230.00</b>		<b>\$ 124,668.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

Johnson-Lancaster and Associates, Inc., Clearwater, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
46	A	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	6006251	each	6	\$ 17,029.00	\$ 102,174.00	\$ 16,177.55	\$ 97,065.30	
	B	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	6006252	each	6	\$ 17,521.00	\$ 105,126.00	\$ 16,644.95	\$ 99,869.70	
	C	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	6006253	each	15	\$ 18,977.00	\$ 284,655.00	\$ 18,028.15	\$ 270,422.25	
	D	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	6006254	each	15	\$ 19,468.00	\$ 292,020.00	\$ 18,494.60	\$ 277,419.00	
<b>46 Total</b>							<b>\$ 783,975.00</b>		<b>\$ 744,776.25</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
47	A	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	6006255	each	12	\$ 6,249.00	\$ 74,988.00	\$ 5,936.55	\$ 71,238.60	
	B	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	6006256	each	2	\$ 4,653.00	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 4,420.35	\$ 8,840.70	
<b>47 Total</b>							<b>\$ 84,294.00</b>		<b>\$ 80,079.30</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses  
Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services  
Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services  
Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.



LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
1	A	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	6001225	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	OPEN BAKERS RACK	6000129	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	6001226	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>1 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
2	A	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	6000084	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	6000NEW	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>2 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
3	A	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	6001233	each	25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	6006200	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	6006201	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	6006202	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	6000136	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	6006203	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	600NEW	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
3	L	POST 63" High	6000137	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	POST 75"High	6004820	each	155	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>3 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
4	A	STAND, UTILITY	6001107	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>4 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
5	A	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	6001148	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	6000113	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	6000111	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>5 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ 19,475.00	\$ 58,425.00	\$ 18,501.25	\$ 55,503.75	
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ 19,475.75	\$ 38,951.50	\$ 18,501.96	\$ 37,003.93	
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ 97,376.50</b>		<b>\$ 92,507.68</b>	
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 2,294.25	\$ 22,942.50	
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 2,519.40	\$ 25,194.00	
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 2,766.40	\$ 27,664.00	
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ 79,790.00</b>		<b>\$ 75,800.50</b>	
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ 3,167.00	\$ 6,334.00	\$ 3,008.65	\$ 6,017.30	
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 3,137.85	\$ 3,137.85	
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ 9,637.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,155.15</b>	
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 3,086.55	\$ 3,086.55	
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,249.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,086.55</b>	

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ 13,255.00	\$ 198,825.00	\$ 12,592.25	\$ 188,883.75	
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 199,500.00	
<b>13 Total</b>							<b>\$ 408,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 388,383.75</b>	
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ 14,662.00	\$ 58,648.00	\$ 13,928.90	\$ 55,715.60	
<b>14 Total</b>							<b>\$ 58,648.00</b>		<b>\$ 55,715.60</b>	
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ 6,139.00	\$ 92,085.00	\$ 5,832.05	\$ 87,480.75	
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ 7,607.00	\$ 38,035.00	\$ 7,226.65	\$ 36,133.25	
<b>15 Total</b>							<b>\$ 130,120.00</b>		<b>\$ 123,614.00</b>	
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ 6,229.00	\$ 49,832.00	\$ 5,917.55	\$ 47,340.40	
<b>16 Total</b>							<b>\$ 49,832.00</b>		<b>\$ 47,340.40</b>	
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ 10,342.00	\$ 82,736.00	\$ 9,824.90	\$ 78,599.20	
<b>17 Total</b>							<b>\$ 82,736.00</b>		<b>\$ 78,599.20</b>	
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 133,600.00	\$ 15,865.00	\$ 126,920.00	
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ 12,635.00	\$ 126,350.00	\$ 12,003.25	\$ 120,032.50	
<b>18 Total</b>							<b>\$ 259,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 246,952.50</b>	
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>19 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>20 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 45,600.00	
<b>21 Total</b>							<b>\$ 48,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 45,600.00</b>	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
22	A	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001239	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001238	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001234	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6000138	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6000139	each	36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001236	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	6001241	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	6001242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	6001243	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	6001244	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	6001245	each	48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	6001246	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	N	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	6001247	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	O	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	6001237	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	P	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	6000140	each	100	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>22 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
23	A	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	6000071	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	6000072	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>23 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
24	A	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	6001076	each	5	\$ 6,995.00	\$ 34,975.00	\$ 6,645.25	\$ 33,226.25	
<b>24 Total</b>							\$ 34,975.00		\$ 33,226.25	
25	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6000122	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>25 Total</b>							\$ -		\$ -	
26	A	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	6000122	each	2	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 29,840.00	\$ 14,174.00	\$ 28,348.00	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	6001224	each	4	\$ 7,969.00	\$ 31,876.00	\$ 7,570.55	\$ 30,282.20	
<b>26 Total</b>							\$ 61,716.00		\$ 58,630.20	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ 7,185.00	\$ 86,220.00	\$ 6,825.75	\$ 81,909.00	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ 7,624.00	\$ 76,240.00	\$ 7,242.80	\$ 72,428.00	
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ 13,453.00	\$ 53,812.00	\$ 12,780.35	\$ 51,121.40	
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ 14,332.00	\$ 42,996.00	\$ 13,615.40	\$ 40,846.20	
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 15,910.00	\$ 7,557.25	\$ 15,114.50	
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ 15,935.00	\$ 382,440.00	\$ 15,138.25	\$ 363,318.00	
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 82,125.00	\$ 15,603.75	\$ 78,018.75	
<b>27 Total</b>							<b>\$ 739,743.00</b>		<b>\$ 702,755.85</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	G	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6000109	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006236	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	6006237	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	6006238	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001122	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001119	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001146	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	N	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000100	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	O	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001120	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	P	NO LONGER IN USE	6001158	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Q	NO LONGER IN USE	6001121	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	R	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	6000112	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	S	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	6001157	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	T	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	6001124	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	U	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	6001150	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	V	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	6000101	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	W	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	6000102	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	X	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	6001151	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Y	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	6000103	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	Z	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000116	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	AA	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001125	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	BB	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001126	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	CC	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001152	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	DD	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001131	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	EE	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001132	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	FF	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001153	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	GG	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001154	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	HH	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001133	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	II	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	6001134	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJ	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001135	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	KK	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001155	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	LL	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001136	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	MM	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	6001156	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	NN	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	6001127	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>30 Total</b>							\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>31 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>32 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 6,011.60	\$ 12,023.20	
<b>33 Total</b>							<b>\$ 12,656.00</b>		<b>\$ 12,023.20</b>	
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 5,153.75	\$ 20,615.00	
<b>34 Total</b>							<b>\$ 21,700.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,615.00</b>	
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ 9,347.00	\$ 18,694.00	\$ 8,879.65	\$ 17,759.30	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ 728.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 691.60	\$ 1,383.20	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 176.70	\$ 353.40	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ 349.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 331.55	\$ 663.10	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ 299.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 284.05	\$ 568.10	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ 396.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 376.20	\$ 752.40	
<b>35 Total</b>							<b>\$ 22,610.00</b>		<b>\$ 21,479.50</b>	
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 7,873.60	\$ 7,873.60	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ 539.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 512.05	\$ 512.05	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 636.50	\$ 636.50	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ 249.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 236.55	\$ 236.55	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ 281.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 266.95	\$ 266.95	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	
<b>36 Total</b>							<b>\$ 10,207.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,696.65</b>	
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 22,660.00	\$ 10,763.50	\$ 21,527.00	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ 699.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 664.05	\$ 1,328.10	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 679.25	\$ 1,358.50	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ 321.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 304.95	\$ 609.90	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ 379.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 360.05	\$ 720.10	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ 383.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 363.85	\$ 727.70	
<b>37 Total</b>							<b>\$ 27,654.00</b>		<b>\$ 26,271.30</b>	
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 36,520.00	\$ 4,336.75	\$ 34,694.00	
<b>38 Total</b>							<b>\$ 36,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 34,694.00</b>	



Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
39	A	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	6006180	each	8	\$ 5,679.00	\$ 45,432.00	\$ 5,395.05	\$ 43,160.40	
<b>39 Total</b>							<b>\$ 45,432.00</b>		<b>\$ 43,160.40</b>	
40	A	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	6006220	each	1	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 20,738.50	\$ 20,738.50	
	B	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	6006221	each	15	\$ 22,548.00	\$ 338,220.00	\$ 21,420.60	\$ 321,309.00	
<b>40 Total</b>							<b>\$ 360,050.00</b>		<b>\$ 342,047.50</b>	
41	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	6000808	each	30	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 76,950.00	
	B	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	6000805	each	30	\$ 925.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 878.75	\$ 26,362.50	
<b>41 Total</b>							<b>\$ 108,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 103,312.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
42	A	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	6000803	each	30	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 2,683.75	\$ 80,512.50	
	B	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	6000804	each	30	\$ 954.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 906.30	\$ 27,189.00	
<b>42 Total</b>							<b>\$ 113,370.00</b>		<b>\$ 107,701.50</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
43	A	HOT WELL	6006204	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	6006205	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	6006206	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	6006207	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	6006208	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	6006980	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	6006981	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	6006982	each	14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	6006983	each	18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	6006984	each	8	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	6006985	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>43 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
44	A	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006183	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	6006184	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW#	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	600NEW	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>44 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	
45	A	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6006261	each	10	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 169,500.00	\$ 16,102.50	\$ 161,025.00	
<b>45 Total</b>							<b>\$ 169,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 161,025.00</b>	

LACE Foodservice Corporation, Miami, FL

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	Local Bidder Pref Unit Price (-5%)	Local Bidder Pref (-5%) Ext Price	AWARD
<b>46</b>	<b>A</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006251</b>	each	6	\$ 18,775.00	\$ 112,650.00	\$ 17,836.25	\$ 107,017.50	
	<b>B</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	<b>6006252</b>	each	6	\$ 19,295.00	\$ 115,770.00	\$ 18,330.25	\$ 109,981.50	
	<b>C</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	<b>6006253</b>	each	15	\$ 20,665.00	\$ 309,975.00	\$ 19,631.75	\$ 294,476.25	
	<b>D</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	<b>6006254</b>	each	15	\$ 21,185.00	\$ 317,775.00	\$ 20,125.75	\$ 301,886.25	
<b>46 Total</b>							<b>\$ 856,170.00</b>		<b>\$ 813,361.50</b>	
<b>47</b>	<b>A</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006255</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006256</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>47 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	

Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses

Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services

Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services

Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.

Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
1	A	NON INSULATED SIDEWALL EXTRUDED UTILITY CABINET	6001225	each	4	\$ 959.07	\$ 3,836.28	
	B	OPEN BAKERS RACK	6000129	each	15	\$ 866.45	\$ 12,996.75	
	C	RACK, REFRIGERATOR ROLL-IN, OPEN	6001226	each	10	\$ 398.95	\$ 3,989.50	
<b>1 Total</b>							<b>\$ 20,822.53</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
2	A	RACKS, DUNNAGE 48" W	6000084	each	40	\$ 98.01	\$ 3,920.40	
	B	RACKS, DUNNAGE 36" W	6000NEW	each	25	\$ 97.02	\$ 2,425.50	
<b>2 Total</b>							<b>\$ 6,345.90</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
3	A	SHELF, 21" Wide X 36" Long	6001233	each	25	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,462.50	
	B	SHELF, 18" Wide x 36" Long	6006200	each	12	\$ 51.72	\$ 620.64	
	C	SHELF, 18" Wide x 42" Long	6006201	each	24	\$ 61.61	\$ 1,478.64	
	D	SHELF, 21" Wide x 42" Long	6006202	each	30	\$ 68.96	\$ 2,068.80	
	E	SHELF, 21" Wide X 48" Long	6000136	each	100	\$ 68.96	\$ 6,896.00	
	F	SHELF, 18" Wide x 48" Long	6006203	each	24	\$ 61.61	\$ 1,478.64	
	G	SHELF, 21" Wide x 54" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 81.11	\$ 1,946.64	
	H	SHELF 24" Wide x 36" Long	600NEW	each	12	\$ 62.46	\$ 749.52	
	I	SHELF 24" Wide x 42" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 76.31	\$ 1,831.44	
	J	SHELF 24" Wide x 48" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 76.31	\$ 1,831.44	
	K	SHELF 24" Wide x 54" Long	600NEW	each	24	\$ 90.72	\$ 2,177.28	
3	L	POST 63" High	6000137	each	100	\$ 18.37	\$ 1,837.00	
	M	POST 75"High	6004820	each	155	\$ 20.07	\$ 3,110.85	
<b>3 Total</b>							<b>\$ 27,489.39</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
4	A	STAND, UTILITY	6001107	each	4	\$ 876.13	\$ 3,504.52	
<b>4 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,504.52</b>	
5	A	CART, UTILITY - SMALL	6001148	each	4	\$ 192.05	\$ 768.20	
	B	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - LARGE	6000113	each	6	\$ 282.39	\$ 1,694.34	
	C	CART, UTILITY, THREE SHELVES - MEDIUM	6000111	each	6	\$ 176.26	\$ 1,057.56	
<b>5 Total</b>							<b>\$ 3,520.10</b>	

Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY								
Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
6	A	TABLE, UTILITY - 5'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6000068	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, UTILITY - 6'L X 2.5'W X 3"H	6001110	each	24	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>6 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
7	A	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006281	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	B	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000074	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	C	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6001111	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	D	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000075	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	E	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 72" LONG - NO CASTERS	6000076	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	F	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 84" LONG - NO CASTERS	6001112	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	G	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006181	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	H	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006182	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	I	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006160	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	J	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 36" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6006161	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	K	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 42" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006210	each	5	\$ -	\$ -	
	L	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 60" LONG - WITH CASTERS	6000073	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	M	TABLE, WORK - STAINLESS STEEL - 48" LONG - NO CASTERS	6006162	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>7 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
8	A	TABLE FOR BAKER'S SCALE	6001106	each	4	\$ 414.81	\$ 1,659.24	
<b>8 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,659.24</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
9	A	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 120-208 VOLT	6001079	unit	3	\$ 17,940.04	\$ 53,820.12	
	B	OVEN, STACK PIZZA CONVEYOR - 480 VOLT	6002199	unit	2	\$ 17,940.04	\$ 35,880.08	
<b>9 Total</b>							<b>\$ 89,700.20</b>	
10	A	COOLER, MILK - 8 CRATES	6001252	each	10	\$ 2,400.25	\$ 24,002.50	
	B	COOLER, MILK - 12 CRATES	6001253	each	10	\$ 2,690.38	\$ 26,903.80	
	C	COOLER MILK - 16 CRATES	6001335	each	10	\$ 3,006.53	\$ 30,065.30	
<b>10 Total</b>							<b>\$ 80,971.60</b>	
11	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6002182	each	2	\$ 2,270.63	\$ 4,541.26	
	B	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6002183	each	1	\$ 2,382.21	\$ 2,382.21	
<b>11 Total</b>							<b>\$ 6,923.47</b>	
12	A	RANGE, EXPANDO COOKING - GAS FIRED (LP OR NATURAL)	6001227	each	1	\$ 2,356.81	\$ 2,356.81	
<b>12 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,356.81</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
13	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 208 VOLT	6000133	each	15	\$ 13,883.79	\$ 208,256.85	
	B	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - ELECTRIC - 480 VOLT	6001232	each	15	\$ 14,692.29	\$ 220,384.35	
<b>13 Total</b>							<b>\$ 428,641.20</b>	
14	A	KETTLE, STEAM JACKET - GAS FIRED - (LP OR NATURAL)	6001230	each	4	\$ 15,769.37	\$ 63,077.48	
<b>14 Total</b>							<b>\$ 63,077.48</b>	
15	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO-DOOR, TWO SECTION	6000813	each	15	\$ 6,851.76	\$ 102,776.40	
	B	REFRIGERATOR, THREE-DOOR, THREE SECTION	6000814	each	5	\$ 8,759.33	\$ 43,796.65	
<b>15 Total</b>							<b>\$ 146,573.05</b>	
16	A	CABINET, WARMING - ONE DOOR, ROLL THROUGH - 208 VOLT	6000069	each	8	\$ 5,748.18	\$ 45,985.44	
<b>16 Total</b>							<b>\$ 45,985.44</b>	
17	A	REFRIGERATOR, TWO DOOR, ROLL-THROUGH WITH FULL DOORS	6001334	each	8	\$ 9,896.29	\$ 79,170.32	
<b>17 Total</b>							<b>\$ 79,170.32</b>	
18	A	FREEZER, REACH-IN, SELF-CONTAINED, THREE DOOR	6000810	each	8	\$ 13,140.31	\$ 105,122.48	
	B	FREEZER, TWO SECTION, FULL LENGTH DOORS, TOP MOUNTED, REACH-I	6000811	each	10	\$ 9,838.50	\$ 98,385.00	
<b>18 Total</b>								<b>Rejected</b>
19	A	NO LONGER IN USE	6002185	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>19 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
20	A	WARMER, DISPLAY	6002185	each	10	\$ 222.62	\$ 2,226.20	
<b>20 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,226.20</b>	
21	A	MERCHANDISER, GLASS DOOR	6000020	each	20	\$ 2,340.35	\$ 46,807.00	
<b>21 Total</b>							<b>\$ 46,807.00</b>	

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>22</b>	<b>A</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	<b>6001239</b>	each	4	\$ 64.12	\$ 256.48	
	<b>B</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	<b>6001238</b>	each	12	\$ 67.60	\$ 811.20	
	<b>C</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	<b>6001234</b>	each	24	\$ 67.60	\$ 1,622.40	
	<b>D</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	<b>6000138</b>	each	36	\$ 80.86	\$ 2,910.96	
	<b>E</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	<b>6000139</b>	each	36	\$ 80.86	\$ 2,910.96	
	<b>F</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	<b>6001240</b>	each	4	\$ 96.66	\$ 386.64	
	<b>G</b>	SHELF, 18" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	<b>6001236</b>	each	4	\$ 96.66	\$ 386.64	
	<b>H</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 24" Long (QG)	<b>6001241</b>	each	4	\$ 80.86	\$ 323.44	
	<b>I</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 30" Long (QG)	<b>6001242</b>	each	12	\$ 81.81	\$ 981.72	
	<b>J</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 36" Long (QG)	<b>6001243</b>	each	48	\$ 81.81	\$ 3,926.88	
	<b>K</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 42" Long (QG)	<b>6001244</b>	each	8	\$ 99.82	\$ 798.56	
	<b>L</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 48" Long (QG)	<b>6001245</b>	each	48	\$ 99.82	\$ 4,791.36	
	<b>M</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 54" Long (QG)	<b>6001246</b>	each	4	\$ 117.82	\$ 471.28	
	<b>N</b>	SHELF, 24" Wide X 60" Long (QG)	<b>6001247</b>	each	4	\$ 117.82	\$ 471.28	
	<b>O</b>	POST, 63" or 64" High (QPE)	<b>6001237</b>	each	100	\$ 27.80	\$ 2,780.00	
	<b>P</b>	POST, 72" or 74" High (QPE)	<b>6000140</b>	each	100	\$ 29.06	\$ 2,906.00	
<b>22 Total</b>							<b>\$ 26,735.80</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
<b>23</b>	<b>A</b>	WARMER, COOKER - 7 QUART	<b>6000071</b>	each	4	\$ 226.15	\$ 904.60	
	<b>B</b>	WARMER, COOKER - 11 QUART	<b>6000072</b>	each	4	\$ 266.00	\$ 1,064.00	
<b>23 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,968.60</b>	
<b>24</b>	<b>A</b>	MERCHANDISER, REFRIGERATED VERTICAL OPEN	<b>6001076</b>	each	5	\$ 7,366.83	\$ 36,834.15	
<b>24 Total</b>							<b>\$ 36,834.15</b>	
<b>25</b>	<b>A</b>	NO LONGER IN USE	<b>6000122</b>	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>25 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>26</b>	<b>A</b>	OVEN, DOUBLE CONVECTION - STACK, GAS FIRED (LP/NATURAL)	<b>6000122</b>	each	2	\$ 16,118.92	\$ 32,237.84	
	<b>B</b>	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, GAS FIRED - NATURAL OR LP	<b>6001224</b>	each	4	\$ 8,703.07	\$ 34,812.28	
<b>26 Total</b>							<b>\$ 67,050.12</b>	

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
27	A	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6000123	each	12	\$ 7,279.36	\$ 87,352.32	
	B	OVEN, CONVECTION - SINGLE SECTION, ELECTRIC FIRED	6001221	each	10	\$ 7,798.43	\$ 77,984.30	
	C	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001222	each	4	\$ 14,091.35	\$ 56,365.40	
	D	OVEN, CONVECTION DOUBLE STACK - ELECTRIC	6001223	each	3	\$ 15,129.49	\$ 45,388.47	
	E	BOILERLESS ONE-COMPARTMENT STEAMER	6000131	each	2	\$ 7,549.97	\$ 15,099.94	
	F	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	6000134	each	24	\$ 16,514.38	\$ 396,345.12	
	G	STEAMER, CONVECTION, TWO COMPARTMENT - GAS FIRED, NATURAL O	6000135	each	5	\$ 17,387.96	\$ 86,939.80	
<b>27 Total</b>							<b>\$ 765,475.35</b>	
28	A	CART, FOOD - OUTDOOR, SECONDARY	6000097	each	4	\$ 2,881.67	\$ 11,526.68	
	B	STAND, CASHIER FOR OUTDOOR FOOD CART	6000098	each	15	\$ 828.25	\$ 12,423.75	
	C	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 12 OR 16 PANS	6000114	each	3	\$ 903.96	\$ 2,711.88	
	D	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 13 PANS	6000115	each	3	\$ 704.36	\$ 2,113.08	
	E	CART, CAMKIOSK, WITH UMBRELLA	6006233	each	8	\$ 4,862.14	\$ 38,897.12	
	F	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 6 OR 8 PANS	6001149	each	3	\$ 587.35	\$ 1,762.05	
	G	CAMCART FOR FOOD PAN - CAPACITY 16 OR 24 PANS	6000091	each	1	\$ 1,300.88	\$ 1,300.88	
	H	CADDIE, ICE WITH SLIDING LID (TALL)	6000120	each	3	\$ 649.29	\$ 1,947.87	
	I	CABINET, HOT BULK FOOD HOLDING/TRANSPORT-LOW PROFILE	6001219	each	1	\$ 2,874.79	\$ 2,874.79	
<b>28 Total</b>							<b>\$ 75,558.10</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
29	A	BAR, SALAD - FOUR PAN CAPACITY	6000085	each	2	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 3,804.00	
	B	BAR, SALAD - FIVE PAN CAPACITY	6000086	each	2	\$ 1,991.47	\$ 3,982.94	
	C	BAR, SALAD - TABLE TOP	6000087	each	2	\$ 688.30	\$ 1,376.60	
	D	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - FIVE FEET	6002187	each	2	\$ 199.61	\$ 399.22	
	E	RAIL, ACCESSORY FOR SALAD BAR - SIX FEET	6002188	each	5	\$ 213.37	\$ 1,066.85	
	F	VERSA CART W/DUAL TRAY RAILS	6006234	each	5	\$ 1,466.07	\$ 7,330.35	
	G	VERSA WORK TABLE - FIVE FEET	6006235	each	2	\$ 1,218.29	\$ 2,436.58	
<b>29 Total</b>							<b>\$ 20,396.54</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
30	A	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 50"	6001143	each	1	\$ 10,887.00	\$ 10,887.00	
	B	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 60"	6001114	each	2	\$ 12,908.22	\$ 25,816.44	
	C	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 74"	6000099	each	28	\$ 14,403.90	\$ 403,309.20	
	D	TABLE, ELECTRIC HOT FOOD SERVING, OPEN BASE - 96"	6006239	each	2	\$ 20,175.72	\$ 40,351.44	
	E	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 30"	6001117	each	2	\$ 7,688.16	\$ 15,376.32	
	F	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 36"	6001118	each	4	\$ 6,054.54	\$ 24,218.16	

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
	<b>G</b>	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	<b>6000109</b>	each	50	\$ 7,089.66	\$ 354,483.00	
	<b>H</b>	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	<b>6006236</b>	each	12	\$ 8,557.98	\$ 102,695.76	
	<b>I</b>	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 66 3/8"	<b>6006237</b>	each	2	\$ 14,208.96	\$ 28,417.92	
	<b>J</b>	TABLE, ICE COOLED COLD - OPEN BASE - 74 3/8"	<b>6006238</b>	each	2	\$ 13,404.12	\$ 26,808.24	
	<b>K</b>	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 30" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001122</b>	each	1	\$ 5,273.64	\$ 5,273.64	
	<b>L</b>	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 36" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001119</b>	each	1	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 3,562.50	
	<b>M</b>	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 42" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001146</b>	each	1	\$ 5,763.84	\$ 5,763.84	
	<b>N</b>	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 50" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6000100</b>	each	2	\$ 4,843.86	\$ 9,687.72	
	<b>O</b>	TABLE, SOLID TOP WITH OPEN BASE - 60" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001120</b>	each	2	\$ 5,550.66	\$ 11,101.32	
	<b>P</b>	NO LONGER IN USE	<b>6001158</b>	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>Q</b>	NO LONGER IN USE	<b>6001121</b>	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>R</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 28"	<b>6000112</b>	each	6	\$ 851.58	\$ 5,109.48	
	<b>S</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 30"	<b>6001157</b>	each	2	\$ 901.74	\$ 1,803.48	
	<b>T</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 36"	<b>6001124</b>	each	5	\$ 901.74	\$ 4,508.70	
	<b>U</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 42"	<b>6001150</b>	each	2	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 2,166.00	
	<b>V</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 50"	<b>6000101</b>	each	40	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 43,320.00	
	<b>W</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 60"	<b>6000102</b>	each	15	\$ 1,301.88	\$ 19,528.20	
	<b>X</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 66"	<b>6001151</b>	each	4	\$ 1,602.84	\$ 6,411.36	
	<b>Y</b>	SLIDE, SOLID TRAY - 74"	<b>6000103</b>	each	40	\$ 1,602.84	\$ 64,113.60	
	<b>Z</b>	BOARD, CUTTING - 50" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6000116</b>	each	2	\$ 1,019.16	\$ 2,038.32	
	<b>AA</b>	BOARD, CUTTING - 60" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001125</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>BB</b>	BOARD, CUTTING - 74" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001126</b>	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>CC</b>	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 50" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001152</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>DD</b>	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 60" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001131</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>EE</b>	PROTECTOR, SLOPED FRONT FOOD - 74" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001132</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>FF</b>	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 30" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001153</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>GG</b>	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 36" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001154</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>HH</b>	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 42" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001133</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>II</b>	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 50" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001134</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>JJ</b>	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 60" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001135</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>KK</b>	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 66" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001155</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>LL</b>	PROTECTOR, SINGLE SERVICE BUFFET, 74" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001136</b>	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>MM</b>	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 30" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001156</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>NN</b>	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 36" (SERVING LINE)	<b>6001127</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	



Purchasing Agent: Larissa Seda

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
	OO	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 42" (SERVING LINE)	6001147	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	PP	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 50" (SERVING LINE)	6000104	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	
	QQ	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6000105	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	RR	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 66" (SERVING LINE)	6001159	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	SS	DISPLAY, TWO TIER - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000106	each	40	\$ -	\$ -	
	TT	NO LONGER IN USE	6001164	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	UU	NO LONGER IN USE	6001137	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	V V	NO LONGER IN USE	6001160	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	W W	NO LONGER IN USE	6001138	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	XX	NO LONGER IN USE	6001139	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	YY	NO LONGER IN USE	6001161	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	ZZ	NO LONGER IN USE	6001140	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	AAA	LOCKS, LINE UP - SERVING LINE	6000108	each	70	\$ -	\$ -	
	BBB	OUTLET, CONVENIENCE - SERVING LINE	6001129	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	CCC	SHELF, END DROP - SERVING LINE	6001130	each	3	\$ -	\$ -	
	DDD	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001128	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	EEE	STRIP, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6000107	each	50	\$ -	\$ -	
	FFF	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 60" (SERVING LINE)	6001162	each	1	\$ -	\$ -	
	GGG	BULB, HEAT LAMP - 74" (SERVING LINE)	6001163	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	HHH	COLOR, CUSTOM UPGRADE - SERVING LINE	6000118	each	30	\$ -	\$ -	
	III	NO LONGER IN USE	6001142	ILB	0	\$ -	\$ -	
	JJJ	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (28" LONG)	6000110	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	KKK	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (36" LONG)	6006240	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	LLL	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (42" LONG)	6006241	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
	MMM	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 50-51"	6006242	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
	NNN	REFRIGERATED COLD TABLE - OPEN BASE - 60-61"	6006243	each	4	\$ -	\$ -	
	OOO	STAND, CASHIER - SERVING LINE (50" LONG)	600NEW	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>30 Total</b>							<b>\$ 1,216,751.64</b>	

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
31	A	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 10# CAPACITY	6000815	each	5	\$ 845.84	\$ 4,229.20	
	B	SCALE, DIGITAL DOUGH - HEAVY DUTY SUBMERSIBLE 20# CAPACITY	6004408	each	5	\$ 906.88	\$ 4,534.40	
<b>31 Total</b>							<b>\$ 8,763.60</b>	
32	A	SCALE, 25 POUND PORTION	6000818	each	5	\$ 402.21	\$ 2,011.05	
<b>32 Total</b>							<b>\$ 2,011.05</b>	
33	A	SLICER, TWO SPEED AUTOMATIC 12"-13"	6000130	each	2	\$ 6,063.75	\$ 12,127.50	
<b>33 Total</b>							<b>\$ 12,127.50</b>	
34	A	FOOD PROCESSOR	6007000	each	4	\$ 2,942.80	\$ 11,771.20	
<b>34 Total</b>							<b>\$ 11,771.20</b>	
35	A	MIXER, 30 QUART	6001082	each	2	\$ 6,808.74	\$ 13,617.48	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	2	\$ 864.86	\$ 1,729.72	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001084	each	2	\$ 174.64	\$ 349.28	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001085	each	2	\$ 204.44	\$ 408.88	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001086	each	2	\$ 299.38	\$ 598.76	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 30 QUART MIXER	6001087	each	2	\$ 330.56	\$ 661.12	
<b>35 Total</b>							<b>\$ 17,365.24</b>	
36	A	MIXER, 40 QUART	6001088	each	1	\$ 8,090.80	\$ 8,090.80	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001083	each	1	\$ 1,305.61	\$ 1,305.61	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001090	each	1	\$ 198.89	\$ 198.89	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001092	each	1	\$ 241.86	\$ 241.86	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6001091	each	1	\$ 255.72	\$ 255.72	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 40 QUART MIXER	6004630	each	1	\$ 330.56	\$ 330.56	
<b>36 Total</b>							<b>\$ 10,423.44</b>	
37	A	MIXER, 60 QUART	6001094	each	2	\$ 10,525.68	\$ 21,051.36	
	B	BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001095	each	2	\$ 568.34	\$ 1,136.68	
	C	BEATER, FLAT "B" FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001096	each	2	\$ 225.88	\$ 451.76	
	D	HOOK, DOUGH FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001097	each	2	\$ 234.08	\$ 468.16	
	E	WHIP, "D" WIRE LOOP FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001098	each	2	\$ 293.28	\$ 586.56	
	F	DOLLY, BOWL TRUCK FOR 60 QUART MIXER	6001099	each	2	\$ 292.37	\$ 584.74	
<b>37 Total</b>							<b>\$ 24,279.26</b>	
38	A	CABINET, NARROW WARMING - DOUBLE COMPARTMENT	6002181	each	8	\$ 3,699.78	\$ 29,598.24	
<b>38 Total</b>							<b>\$ 29,598.24</b>	

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>39</b>	<b>A</b>	HEATED HOLDING & HUMIDIFIED CABINET - DUTCH DOORS	<b>6006180</b>	each	8	\$ 5,165.10	\$ 41,320.80	
<b>39 Total</b>							<b>\$ 41,320.80</b>	
	<b>40 A</b>	BOILERLESS COMBI OVER STEAMER - ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006220</b>	each	1	\$ 17,222.44	\$ 17,222.44	
	<b>B</b>	BOILERLESS COMBI OVEN STEAMER - ELECTRIC 408V	<b>6006221</b>	each	15	\$ 17,812.49	\$ 267,187.35	
<b>40 Total</b>							<b>\$ 284,409.79</b>	
	<b>41 A</b>	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 232 LBS. MINIMUM	<b>6000808</b>	each	30	\$ 2,695.94	\$ 80,878.20	
	<b>B</b>	BIN - 360 LBS. MINIMUM	<b>6000805</b>	each	30	\$ 970.54	\$ 29,116.20	
<b>41 Total</b>							<b>\$ 109,994.40</b>	
	<b>42 A</b>	AUTOMATIC ICE MAKING MACHINE, 350 LBS. MINIMUM	<b>6000803</b>	each	30	\$ 3,336.97	\$ 100,109.10	
	<b>B</b>	BIN, 500 LBS. MINIMUM	<b>6000804</b>	each	30	\$ 1,193.39	\$ 35,801.70	
<b>42 Total</b>							<b>\$ 135,910.80</b>	
	<b>43 A</b>	HOT WELL	<b>6006204</b>	each	20	\$ 4,537.23	\$ 90,744.60	
	<b>B</b>	UTILITY COUNTER 72" x 34" x 31"	<b>6006205</b>	each	2	\$ 2,811.03	\$ 5,622.06	
	<b>C</b>	ICE COLD PAN 60" x 34" x 31"	<b>6006206</b>	each	6	\$ 2,401.66	\$ 14,409.96	
	<b>D</b>	CASHIER STAND 48" x 34" x 35"	<b>6006207</b>	each	3	\$ 2,321.74	\$ 6,965.22	
	<b>E</b>	CASHIER STAND 40" x 34" x 35"	<b>6006208</b>	each	10	\$ 2,174.56	\$ 21,745.60	
	<b>F</b>	UTILITY COUNTER 66" x 34" x 31"	<b>6006980</b>	each	2	\$ 1,804.66	\$ 3,609.32	
	<b>G</b>	UTILITY COUNTER 60" x 34" x 31"	<b>6006981</b>	each	5	\$ 1,556.11	\$ 7,780.55	
	<b>H</b>	UTILITY COUNTER 54" x 34" x 31"	<b>6006982</b>	each	14	\$ 1,307.07	\$ 18,298.98	
	<b>I</b>	ICE COLD PAN 80" x 34" x 31"	<b>6006983</b>	each	18	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 50,625.00	
	<b>J</b>	CASHIER STAND 36" x 34" x 35"	<b>6006984</b>	each	8	\$ 2,174.56	\$ 17,396.48	
	<b>K</b>	UTILITY COUNTER 50" x 34" x 31"	<b>6006985</b>	each	2	\$ 2,321.74	\$ 4,643.48	
<b>43 Total</b>							<b>\$ 241,841.25</b>	<b>AWARDED</b>
	<b>44 A</b>	5' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	<b>6006183</b>	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	6' COOK'S TABLE W/POT RACK	<b>6006184</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	5' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	<b>600NEW#</b>	each	20	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	6' COOK'S TABLE NO POT RACK	<b>600NEW</b>	each	10	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>44 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
	<b>45 A</b>	CONVECTION STEAMER, TWO COMPARTMENT ELECTRIC STEAM GENERA	<b>6006261</b>	each	10	\$ 16,115.00	\$ 161,150.00	
<b>45 Total</b>							<b>\$ 161,150.00</b>	

**Sam Tell & Son, Inc., Farmingdale, NY**

Item Group	Item#	BCPS Description	SAP #	UoM	Estimated Qty	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extended Price	AWARD
<b>46</b>	<b>A</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 208V	<b>6006251</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP7-20E, ELECTRIC 480V	<b>6006252</b>	each	6	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>C</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 208V	<b>6006253</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>D</b>	COMBITHERM, CTP10-20E, ELECTRIC, FULL SIZE 480V	<b>6006254</b>	each	15	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>46 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>47</b>	<b>A</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER - 10 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006255</b>	each	12	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>B</b>	SLIDING TOP MILK CASE DISPENSER-6 CASE MIN. CAPACITY	<b>6006256</b>	each	2	\$ -	\$ -	
<b>47 Total</b>							<b>\$ -</b>	

*Bids were evaluated in accordance to Florida Statute 287.084(1)(a) Preference to Florida Businesses*

*Bid Draft was approved by: Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Bids received and evaluated by Larissa Seda, Purchasing Agent, Procurement and Warehousing Services and Lynne Wells, Food and Nutrition Services*

*Recommend the Award be made to the above low bidders meeting specifications, terms and conditions.*